



Central Medical Supplies Public Corporation



Procurement Department

Supplier offer details

Supplier name: Acrelabs Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00189/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	105,264.00	21,052,800.00	Honda	Japan	
2	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	43,295.00	21,647,500.00	projesan	Turkey	

Offer total value 42,700,300.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 854,006.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 42,700,300.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 854,006.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: AFI MEDICAL SERVICES

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00294/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	11,500.00	2,875,000.00	canafusion	Canada	
2	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	14,750.00	3,687,500.00	Canafusion	Poland	
3	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	30.00	275,000.00	8,250,000.00	INFIMED	Poland	
4	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	330.00	1,650,000.00	TAIDOC	Taiwan	
5	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	30.00	45,000.00	1,350,000.00	TAIDOC	Taiwan	

Offer total value 17,812,500.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 356,250.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 5

Consolidated value 17,812,500.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 356,250.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 5

Supplier name: Al Haitham Chemicals & Pharmc

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00044/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	,365,000.00	4,730,000.00	Adani	Belarus	
2	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	100.00	14,283.00	1,428,300.00	IG	Germany	
3	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	200.00	47,292.60	9,458,520.00	IG	Germany	
4	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	100.00	104,424.60	10,442,460.00	IG	Germany	
5	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	489,684.72	9,793,694.40	Adonis	India	
6	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	507,840.00	5,078,400.00	Adonis	India	
7	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	,083,207.89	3,249,623.67	Steelco	Italy	
8	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	86,034.38	43,017,190.00	Steelco	Italy	
9	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	544,577.67	27,228,883.50	Steelco	Italy	
10	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	,143,621.00	22,872,420.00	Samsung	South Korea	
11	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	,107,344.00	11,073,440.00	Samsung	South Korea	

Offer total value 148,372,931.57 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,967,458.63 Offer total No. of Items Offered 11

Consolidated value 148,372,931.57 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,967,458.63 Consolidated Total No. of Items 11

Supplier name: AL Muhajer Medical Equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00261/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ULTRASOUND PRINTER (SONY)	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,000.00	1,400,000.00	Sony	China	
2	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	420,000.00	4,200,000.00	Fujifilm-Japan	Japan	
3	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	260,000.00	1,300,000.00	Fujifilm-Japan	Japan	
4	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	970,000.00	4,850,000.00	Fujifilm-Japan	Japan	
5	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	,990,000.00	7,980,000.00	Fujifilm-Japan	Japan	

Offer total value 19,730,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 394,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Consolidated value 19,730,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 394,600.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 5

Supplier name: AL ROWAIS FOR DEVELOPME

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00104/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600,000.00	Pinmed	Afghanistan	
2	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	10,950.00	219,000.00	Pinmed	Afghanistan	
3	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	136,000.00	6,800,000.00	SLE	Afghanistan	By Air
4	ULTRASOUND GEL	GAL	100.00	100.00	140.00	14,000.00	Pinmed	China	
5	ECG PAPER 50 MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.00	12,000.00	Pinmed	China	
6	ECG PAPER 80MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	18.00	18,000.00	Pinmed	China	
7	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	750,000.00	Contec Medidla	China	
8	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	11,350.00	3,405,000.00	Contec Medical	China	
9	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	26,000.00	2,600,000.00	Contec Medical	China	
10	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	82,000.00	8,200,000.00	Contec medical	China	
11	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	130,000.00	650,000.00	Contec Medical	China	Stress Test with TreadMill
12	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	14,000.00	140,000.00	Contec Medical	China	
13	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	3,000.00	430.00	1,290,000.00	Pinmed	China	
14	OXYGEN REGULATOR WITH FLOWMET	UNT	5,000.00	3,000.00	350.00	1,050,000.00	Pinmed	China	
15	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	3,000.00	300.00	900,000.00	Pinmed	China	
16	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	200.00	21,255.00	4,251,000.00	Pinmed	China	
17	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	200.00	17,500.00	3,500,000.00	Pinmed	China	
18	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	28,500.00	1,425,000.00	Pinmed	China	75 Litre
19	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	200.00	4,050.00	810,000.00	Pinmed	China	
20	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	2,465.00	616,250.00	Pinmed	China	
21	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	70.00	35,000.00	Pinmed	China	
22	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,720.00	1,720,000.00	Pinmed	China	
23	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20.00	100,000.00	Pinmed	China	

Supplier name: AL ROWAIS FOR DEVELOPME

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	23.00	460,000.00	Pinmed	China	
25	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,470.00	1,470,000.00	Pinmed	China	
26	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800,000.00	Pinmed	China	
27	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	875.00	437,500.00	Pinmed	China	
28	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	380.00	380,000.00	Pinmed	China	
29	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	370.00	370,000.00	Pinmed	China	
30	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	2,900.00	1,450,000.00	Pinmed	China	
31	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	160,000.00	8,000,000.00	Pinmed	China	
32	WHEEL CHAIR-STEEL	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,580.00	1,580,000.00	Pinmed	China	
33	COMMUNE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,750.00	175,000.00	Pinmed	China	
34	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	7,100.00	1,420,000.00	Pinmed	China	
35	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	7,300.00	1,825,000.00	Kelly Med	China	By Air
36	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	7,100.00	1,775,000.00	Kelly Med	China	By Air
37	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	300.00	1,450.00	435,000.00	Yuwell	China	
38	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,600.00	2,600,000.00	Pinmed	China	
39	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,300.00	3,300,000.00	Pinmed	China	
40	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6.00	300,000.00	Pinmed	China	
41	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	24.00	12,000.00	Pinmed	China	
42	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6.00	300,000.00	Pinmed	China	
43	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6.00	60,000.00	Pinmed	China	
44	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6.00	30,000.00	Pinmed	China	
45	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	10.00	5,000.00	Pinmed	China	
46	Chest Tube Trocar Size 26	PCS	100.00	100.00	10.00	1,000.00	Pinmed	China	
47	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	10.00	5,000.00	Pinmed	China	
48	Chest Tube Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	10.00	5,000.00	Pinmed	China	
49	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	Pinmed	China	

Supplier name: AL ROWAIS FOR DEVELOPME

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

50	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	35.00	350,000.00	Pinmed	China	
51	TONGUE DEPRESSOR	BOX	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.00	75,000.00	Pinmed	China	
52	BiPAP	UNT	10.00	10.00	182,000.00	1,820,000.00	WilaMed	Germany	
53	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	79,500.00	795,000.00	Eppendorf	Germany	
54	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,250.00	225,000.00	Medical Econet	Germany	By Air
55	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	35,000.00	3,500,000.00	Medical Econet	Germany	
56	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	100.00	58,000.00	5,800,000.00	Medical Econet	Germany	400 W , By Air
57	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	285,000.00	5,700,000.00	Technix	Italy	
58	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	5.00	185,000.00	5,925,000.00	Technix	Italy	
59	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	89,000.00	8,900,000.00	Bistos	South Korea	
60	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	12,750.00	1,275,000.00	Bistos	South Korea	
61	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	17,800.00	890,000.00	Gyrozen	South Korea	
62	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	16.00	80,000.00	R Vent	Turkey	
63	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	16.00	80,000.00	R Vent	Turkey	
64	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.50	62,500.00	R Vent	Turkey	
65	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	390,000.00	3,900,000.00	SLE	United Kingdc	With HFO,full accessories,By Ai
66	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	402,000.00	12,060,000.00	Int. Biomedical	United States	2 Engineers External Tarning

Offer total value 119,748,250.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,394,965.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 66

Consolidated value 119,748,250.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,394,965.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 66

Supplier name: Al Shihab Medical Equipment Co

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00063/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	,180,270.00	3,540,810.00	Celitron	Hungary	
2	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	150.00	77,000.00	11,550,000.00	Fona	Italy	
3	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	336,000.00	16,800,000.00	Fona	Slovakia	
4	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	551,415.00	27,570,750.00	Hanshin	South Korea	

Offer total value 59,461,560.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,189,231.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Offer no: OS00063/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	815,010.00	40,750,500.00	CISA	Afghanistan	
6	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	,183,000.00	3,549,000.00	Cisa	Italy	

Offer total value 44,299,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 885,990.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00063/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
7	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	101,500.00	5,075,000.00	Fona.	China	
8	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	300.00	888.30	266,490.00	Heine	Germany	
9	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	386,435.00	19,321,750.00	Celitron	Hungary	
10	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	200.00	140.00	28,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
11	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	200.00	122.50	24,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
12	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	500.00	6,930.00	3,465,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
13	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	500.00	2,555.00	1,277,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
14	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	300.00	210.00	63,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
15	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	150.00	280.00	42,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
16	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	150.00	70.00	10,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	

Supplier name: Al Shihab Medical Equipment Co

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

17	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	150.00	78.75	11,812.50	HAG France	Pakistan	
18	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	105.00	52,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
19	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	150.00	630.00	94,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
20	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	150.00	315.00	47,250.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
21	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	200.00	420.00	84,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
22	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	500.00	2,625.00	1,312,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
23	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	150.00	70.00	10,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
24	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	12,355.00	1,235,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
25	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	300.00	455.00	136,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
26	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	150.00	52.50	7,875.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
27	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	150.00	43.75	6,562.50	HAG France	Pakistan	
28	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	300.00	105.00	31,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
29	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	200.00	105.00	21,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
30	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	200.00	1,225.00	245,000.00	HAG France.	Pakistan	
31	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	12,250.00	122,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
32	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	2,450.00	122,500.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
33	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	2,030.00	203,000.00	HAG France	Pakistan	
34	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	,116,037.00	3,348,111.00	Hanshin	South Korea	
35	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	100.00	158,490.70	15,849,070.00	Hanshin	South Korea	
36	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	150.00	56,132.00	8,419,800.00	Hanshin	South Korea	

Offer total value 60,935,721.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,218,714.42 Offer total No. of Items Offered 30

Consolidated value 164,696,781.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,293,935.62 Consolidated Total No. of Items 36

Supplier name: ALANFAL PHARMACEUTICALS

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00237/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	51.74	155,220.00	Kay&company	India	
2	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	92.30	276,900.00	Kay&company	India	
3	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	58.24	582,400.00	Kay&company	India	
4	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	77.22	772,200.00	Kay&company	India	
5	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	107.12	107,120.00	Kay&company	India	
6	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	702.00	2,106,000.00	Kay&company	India	
7	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	123.50	370,500.00	Kay&company	India	
8	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,222.00	7,332,000.00	Kay&company	India	
9	VACUME EXTRACTOR MANUAL	UNT	250.00	250.00	910.00	227,500.00	Kay&company	India	
10	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	47.84	143,520.00	Kay&company	India	
11	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	51.74	155,220.00	Kay&company	India	
12	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	19.50	58,500.00	Kay&company	India	
13	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	14.56	72,800.00	Kay&company	India	
14	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	37.70	188,500.00	Kay&company	India	
15	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	51.74	155,220.00	Kay&company	India	
16	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	244.14	732,420.00	Kay&company	India	
17	MERCURY SPHYGMOMANOMETER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750,000.00	kawamoto corpora	Japan	
18	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	354.25	1,062,750.00	Kawamoto Corpora	Japan	
19	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	68.25	1,365,000.00	Kawamot corporat	Japan	
20	AIR MATTRESS	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	585.00	1,755,000.00	Apex medical cor	Taiwan	

Offer total value 18,368,770.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 367,375.40 Offer total No. of Items Offered 20

Consolidated value	18,368,770.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	367,375.40	Consolidated Total No. of Items	20
---------------------------	---------------	------------------------------------------------------------	------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: Algam drugs & chemicals Comp.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00221/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	262,500.00	787,500.00	Shinva	China	
2	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	29,000.00	14,500,000.00	Shinva	China	
3	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,900.00	10,900,000.00	Shinva	China	
4	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	142,000.00	7,100,000.00	Shinva	China	
5	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	300,500.00	15,025,000.00	Planmeca	Finland	
6	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	60,000.00	30,000,000.00	Horiba	France	
7	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	50.00	51,500.00	2,575,000.00	Binder	Germany	
8	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	98,500.00	985,000.00	ERBA	Germany	
9	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	98,500.00	985,000.00	ERBA	Germany	
10	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	8,095.00	12,142,500.00	Simeon	Germany	
11	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	100.00	57,057.00	5,705,700.00	Simeon	Germany	
12	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	125.00	91,900.00	11,487,500.00	Simeon	Germany	
13	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	52,000.00	520,000.00	Binder	Germany	
14	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	165,000.00	1,650,000.00	KWKW	Italy	
15	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	3,258.00	1,629,000.00	GIMA	Italy	
16	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	270,000.00	5,400,000.00	GMM	Italy	
17	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	,053,000.00	10,530,000.00	GMM	Italy	
18	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,021,000.00	10,105,000.00	GMM	Italy	
19	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	,200,000.00	4,400,000.00	GMM	Italy	
20	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	52,504.00	262,520.00	KWKW	Italy	
21	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	5,000.00	1,065.00	5,325,000.00	GIMA	Italy	
22	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	125.00	35,640.00	4,455,000.00	Kenz	Japan	

Supplier name: Algam drugs & chemicals Comp

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,528.00	4,584,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
24	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,961.00	1,961,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
25	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	8,664.00	12,996,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
26	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,368.00	2,052,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
27	WHEEL CHAIR-STEEL	UNT	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,850.00	7,125,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
28	COMMODE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,938.00	193,800.00	LKL	Malaysia	
29	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	250.00	42,458.00	10,614,500.00	LKL	Malaysia	
30	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	20,520.00	410,400.00	LKL	Malaysia	
31	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	8,140.00	12,210,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
32	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	9,645.00	1,929,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
33	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	48,906.00	24,453,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
34	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	6,840.00	10,260,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
35	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	8,094.00	12,141,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
36	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	79,800.00	7,980,000.00	LKL	Malaysia	
37	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	7,225.00	3,612,500.00	Euromex	Netherlands	
38	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	68,016.00	680,160.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
39	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	34,256.00	342,560.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
40	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	88.00	44,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
41	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	88.00	44,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
42	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,179.00	11,179,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
43	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,735.00	3,735,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
44	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	80.00	800,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
45	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	96.00	960,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
46	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	120.00	120,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
47	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	5,400,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
48	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	1,000.00	14,900.00	14,900,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	

Supplier name: Algam drugs & chemicals Comp.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

49	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	288.00	144,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
50	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,832.00	8,496,000.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
51	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	10,495.00	1,049,500.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
52	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	15,034.00	150,340.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
53	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	2,692.00	134,600.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
54	Austin Moore Set	SET	5.00	5.00	10,496.00	52,480.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
55	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	3,565.00	356,500.00	Surgicraft	Pakistan	
56	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	30.00	19,600.00	588,000.00	Radwag	Poland	
57	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	17,150.00	171,500.00	Elektromag	Turkey	
58	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	5,280.00	264,000.00	Elektromag	Turkey	
59	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,100.00	4,100,000.00	Elektromag	Turkey	
60	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	17,150.00	8,575,000.00	Elektromag	Turkey	
61	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	15,675.00	3,918,750.00	Elektromag	Turkey	
62	FLAMEPHOTOMETER	UNT	200.00	100.00	117,500.00	11,750,000.00	Jenway	United Kingdc	
63	SENSITIVE BALANCE	UNT	50.00	50.00	4,549.00	227,450.00	Adam	United Kingdc	
64	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	38,000.00	1,900,000.00	Jenway	United Kingdc	
65	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,442.00	6,105,000.00	Adam	United Kingdc	
66	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	13,250,000.00	Adam	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 368,429,760.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,368,595.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 66

Offer no: OS00221/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
67	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	85,000.00	8,500,000.00	GLADENT	China	
68	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	100,800.00	1,008,000.00	Randox	United Kingdc	
69	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	100,800.00	1,008,000.00	Randox	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 10,516,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 210,320.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Consolidated value	378,945,760.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	7,578,915.20	Consolidated Total No. of Items	69
---------------------------	----------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: Alismaily medical supplies

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00213/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	HORMONE ANALYZER UNIT	UNT	10.00	10.00	204,989.00	2,049,890.00	JAPAN	Japan	

Offer total value 2,049,890.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 40,997.80 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 2,049,890.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 40,997.80 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: alkhawarizme for trade and inve:

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00249/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	21,375.00	5,343,750.00	pkl	Italy	
2	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	26,125.00	261,250.00	pkl	Italy	
3	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	26,125.00	261,250.00	pkl	Italy	
4	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	250.00	59,375.00	14,843,750.00	pkl	Italy	
5	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,675.00	8,375,000.00	pkl	Italy	
6	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	715.00	3,575,000.00	pkl	Italy	

Offer total value 32,660,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 653,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Offer no: OS00249/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
7	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT		250.00	17,100.00	4,275,000.00	URIT	China	
8	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	20,900.00	209,000.00	URIT	China	
9	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	20,900.00	209,000.00	URIT	China	
10	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	250.00	45,000.00	11,250,000.00	URIT	China	
11	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,330.00	6,650,000.00	URIT	China	
12	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	570.00	2,850,000.00	URIT	China	

Offer total value 25,443,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 508,860.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Consolidated value 58,103,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,162,060.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 12

Supplier name: ALSAHIR MEDIX

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00212/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,558.00	9,348,000.00	sareen	India	
2	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	79,810.50	15,962,100.00	emed	Poland	
3	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	109,719.23	10,971,923.00	bistos	South Korea	
4	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,950.25	1,595,025.00	bistos	South Korea	
5	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	,058,000.00	3,174,000.00	priorclave	United Kingdc	
6	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	98,486.51	49,243,255.00	priorclave	United Kingdc	
7	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	294,052.00	14,702,600.00	priorclave	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 104,996,903.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,099,938.06 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Offer no: OS00212/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
8	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	67,870.35	13,574,070.00	emed.	Poland	
9	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	958,340.74	2,875,022.22	priorclave.	United Kingdc	
10	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	264,052.00	13,202,600.00	priorclave.	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 29,651,692.22 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 593,033.84 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Consolidated value 134,648,595.22 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,692,971.90 Consolidated Total No. of Items 10

Supplier name: Ambab Development Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00116/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	87,573.81	17,514,762.00	Lamidey	France	
2	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,247.05	13,247,052.00	Tekno	Germany	
3	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,282.28	6,282,276.00	Tekno	Germany	
4	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	63,503.08	635,030.80	Tekno	Germany	
5	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	6,144.96	307,247.85	Tekno	Germany	
6	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,990.18	5,990,180.00	Tekno	Germany	
7	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	135,402.22	1,354,022.19	Labtop	India	
8	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	32,792.84	3,279,283.65	Labtop	India	
9	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	12,030.56	1,203,056.00	Titanox	Italy	
10	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	3,540.76	177,038.00	Falc	Italy	
11	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	15,260.96	3,815,240.00	Falc	Italy	
12	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	344,462.18	3,444,621.80	Angelantoni	Italy	
13	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	229.03	687,090.00	Boscarol	Italy	
14	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	185,000.00	18,500,000.00	Cobams	Italy	
15	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	238,496.75	7,154,902.56	Cobams	Italy	
16	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	34,508.19	3,450,818.80	Cobams	Italy	
17	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	60,405.29	6,040,529.10	Bioelettronica	Italy	
18	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	9,306.08	465,304.00	Falc	Italy	
19	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	240,889.63	12,044,481.30	Bioelettronica	Italy	
20	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	355,159.53	1,775,797.63	Angelantoni	Italy	
21	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	72,328.49	3,616,424.55	Bioelettronica	Italy	
22	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	18,735.57	4,683,892.50	Aspel	Poland	
23	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	30.00	41,476.50	1,244,295.00	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	
24	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,998.99	6,998,990.00	Labomed	United Kingdc	

Supplier name: Ambab Development Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

25	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	15,200.00	7,600,000.00	Centurion	United Kingdc	
26	SENSITIVE BALANCE	UNT	50.00	50.00	6,781.13	339,056.25	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	
27	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,520.15	32,600,750.00	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	
28	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,952.65	19,763,250.00	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	
29	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,304.23	3,912,675.00	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	
30	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	778.70	3,893,500.00	Adam Equipment	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 192,021,566.97 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,840,431.34 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 30

Consolidated value 192,021,566.97 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,840,431.34 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 30

Supplier name: Antenna FOR Medical & Scientif

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00191/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,512.00	6,512,000.00	Phoenix	India	
2	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	88,800.00	8,880,000.00	Phoenix	India	
3	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,800.00	1,480,000.00	Phoenix	India	
4	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	285,300.00	5,706,000.00	Allengers	India	
5	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	650,000.00	6,500,000.00	Allemgers	India	
6	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	645,000.00	6,450,000.00	Allengers	India	
7	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,961,000.00	9,805,000.00	Allengers	India	
8	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	,304,000.00	6,608,000.00	Allengers	India	
9	BLIND STICK	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,110.00	555,000.00	Phoenix	India	

Offer total value 52,496,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,049,920.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Consolidated value 52,496,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,049,920.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 9

Supplier name: apex for trading and investment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00303/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	10.93	21,857.80	Angiplast privat	Iceland	
2	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	14.62	73,100.00	angioplast	India	
3	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.13	75,635.00	angioplast	India	
4	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.43	57,149.00	Angiplast privat	India	
5	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5.93	29,651.00	angioplast	India	
6	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	34.77	17,385.50	angioplast	India	
7	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	40.65	20,325.00	angioplast	India	
8	Chest Tube Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	40.86	20,430.00	angioplast	India	
9	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	41.20	41,202.00	angioplast	India	
10	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 22	PCS	500.00	500.00	7.05	3,525.00	angioplast	India	
11	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	7.12	3,560.00	angioplast	India	
12	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	7.73	3,865.00	angioplast	India	
13	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.08	4,040.00	angioplast	India	
14	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.08	4,040.00	angioplast	India	
15	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.79	7,943.00	angioplast	India	
16	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
17	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
18	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
19	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
20	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
21	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
22	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	

Supplier name: apex for trading and investment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.44	11,436.20	angioplast	India	
24	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.44	57,181.00	angioplast	India	
25	Laryngeal Mask	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	82.90	82,900.00	angioplast	India	

Offer total value 615,278.90 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 12,305.58 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 25

Consolidated value 615,278.90 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 12,305.58 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 25

Supplier name: Ayatco Medical supply and servi

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00270/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.00	55,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
2	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	11.00	22,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
3	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
4	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	11.50	23,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
5	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	43.00	860,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
6	X-RAY VIEWING BOX SINGLE_KLANDI_INDIA	UNT	100.00	100.00	3,840.00	384,000.00	Biox	China	
7	X-RAY VIEWING BOX DOUBLE	UNT	100.00	100.00	6,840.00	684,000.00	Biox	China	
8	caps	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.65	650.00	Lebo Health care	China	
9	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	18.00	900,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
10	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	18.00	900,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
11	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18.00	180,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
12	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	18.00	90,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
13	DISBOSABLE FACE MASK BOX OF 100 BLUE TIE	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	85.00	85,000.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
14	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
15	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
16	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
17	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
18	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
19	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
20	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
21	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
22	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	

Supplier name: Ayatco Medical supply and servi

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
24	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
25	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
26	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	1,000.00	12.50	12,500.00	Yangzhou Medline	China	
27	DISBOSABLE HAIR COVER Box (50psc)	BAG	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	Leboo Healthcare	China	
28	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	54.00	54,000.00	Leboo Healthcare	China	
29	Patient Gown	PCS	500.00	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	Leboo Healthcare	China	
30	Operating Shoes	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.65	650.00	Lebo Healthcare	China	
31	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	54.00	54,000.00	Leboo Healthcare	China	
32	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	54.00	54,000.00	Leboo Healthcare	China	

Offer total value 4,570,300.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 91,406.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 32

Consolidated value 4,570,300.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 91,406.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 32

Supplier name: AZZA MEDICAL SERVICES

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00210/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	130,000.00	26,000,000.00	BARRFAB	Brazil	
2	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,310.00	11,550,000.00	3A	Italy	
3	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	616.00	3,080,000.00	3A	Italy	
4	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	15,540.00	7,770,000.00	ALSA	Italy	
5	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	82,367.00	16,473,400.00	ALSA	Italy	
6	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	9,711.00	4,855,500.00	ALSA	Italy	
7	ULTRASOUND PRINTER (SONY)	UNT	100.00	100.00	13,000.00	1,300,000.00	SONY	Japan	
8	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	94,650.00	18,930,000.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
9	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	883,408.00	17,668,160.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
10	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	713,768.00	7,137,680.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
11	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	100.00	341,914.00	34,191,400.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
12	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	28,000.00	7,000,000.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
13	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	499,151.29	49,915,129.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
14	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	58,878.00	5,887,800.00	FUKUDA	Japan	
15	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,260.00	126,000.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
16	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,400.00	1,540,000.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
17	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	104,400.00	10,440,000.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
18	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	13,440.00	1,344,000.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
19	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	271,000.00	54,200,000.00	PENLON	United Kingdc	
20	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	290,000.00	43,500,000.00	EVENT	United States	

Offer total value 322,909,069.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,458,181.38 Offer total No. of Items Offered 20

Consolidated value	322,909,069.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	6,458,181.38	Consolidated Total No. of Items	20
---------------------------	----------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: cardiology for health equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00163/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	18,000.00	180,000.00	Atlas	India	
2	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	99.00	49,500.00	Atlas	India	
3	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	90.00	45,000.00	Atlas	India	
4	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	2,250,000.00	Atlas	India	
5	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	875.00	875,000.00	Atlas	India	
6	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	120.00	360,000.00	Atlas	India	
7	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	152.00	456,000.00	Atlas	India	
8	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	22.00	220,000.00	Atlas	India	
9	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	30.00	300,000.00	Atlas	India	
10	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	48.00	48,000.00	Atlas	India	
11	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	2,000.00	405.00	810,000.00	Atlas	India	
12	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	193.00	579,000.00	Atlas	India	
13	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	205.00	205,000.00	Atlas	India	
14	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	900.00	5,400,000.00	Atlas	India	
15	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	87.00	43,500.00	Atlas	India	
16	VACUME EXTRACTOR MANUAL	UNT	250.00	250.00	790.00	197,500.00	Atlas	India	
17	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	2,000.00	850.00	1,700,000.00	Atlas	India	
18	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	40.00	120,000.00	Atlas	India	
19	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	4,750.00	475,000.00	Atlas	India	
20	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	138.00	414,000.00	Atlas	India	
21	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	21.00	63,000.00	Atlas	India	
22	community health worker kit	KIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,725.00	6,900,000.00	Atlas	India	

Supplier name: cardiology for health equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13.00	65,000.00	Atlas	India	
24	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	29.00	145,000.00	Atlas	India	
25	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	Atlas	India	
26	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	410.00	2,050,000.00	Atlas	India	
27	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	285.00	142,500.00	Atlas	India	
28	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,725.00	1,725,000.00	Atlas	India	
29	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	850.00	42,500.00	Atlas	India	
30	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,475.00	2,475,000.00	Atlas	India	
31	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	625.00	62,500.00	Atlas	India	
32	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	50.00	43,500.00	2,175,000.00	Hirayama	Japan	
33	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	35.00	195,000.00	6,825,000.00	Hirayama	Japan	
34	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	30.00	38,750.00	1,162,500.00	Centron	South Korea	
35	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	Nurtek Broche	Turkey	
36	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	Nurtek Broche	Turkey	
37	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	Nurtek Broche	Turkey	

Offer total value 38,694,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 773,890.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 37

Consolidated value 38,694,500.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 773,890.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 37

Supplier name: Cinnagene for pharmaceuticals

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00291/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	13.02	65,090.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
2	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	13.02	26,036.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
3	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.96	11,960.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
4	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,665.00	133,250.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
5	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	370.00	1,110,000.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
6	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	100.00	10,686.15	1,068,615.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
7	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.00	750,000.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
8	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.94	796,950.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
9	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15.94	159,390.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
10	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	18.20	91,000.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
11	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
12	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
13	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
14	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
15	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
16	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
17	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
18	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
19	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
20	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
21	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	
22	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	WINCOM COMPANY	China	

Supplier name: Cinnagene for pharmaceuticals

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	88.55	885,500.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
24	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	124.00	1,240,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
25	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	147.00	147,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
26	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,497.00	4,497,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
27	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	668.00	2,004,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
28	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	372.00	372,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	
29	BENZENE BURNER	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	144.00	432,000.00	SAREEN SURGICALS	India	

Offer total value 13,888,191.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 277,763.82 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 29

Consolidated value 13,888,191.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 277,763.82 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 29

Supplier name: clinilab company for import and c

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00251/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	100.00	140,000.00	14,000,000.00	syrbia	Singapore	

Offer total value 14,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 280,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 14,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 280,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: confinena multi Activities CO. LT

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00297/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.00	55,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
2	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.00	55,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
3	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	9.00	45,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
4	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	9.00	18,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
5	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.00	9,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
6	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	10.00	500,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
7	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
8	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	6.00	3,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	
9	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	10.00	500,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
10	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10.00	100,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
11	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10.00	50,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
12	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	180.00	18,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
13	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	180.00	18,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
14	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	180.00	18,000.00	egemen	Turkey	
15	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	45.00	450,000.00	plastimed	Turkey	

Offer total value 1,864,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 37,280.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 15

Consolidated value 1,864,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 37,280.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 15

Supplier name: Delma for Medical Scientific Equ

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00239/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	17,438.00	17,438,000.00	Olympus	Japan	

Offer total value 17,438,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 348,760.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 17,438,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 348,760.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Delta Medix Medical Equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00205/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,435.00	12,175,000.00	3A Health Care C	Italy	
2	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,120.00	212,000.00	Bistos Co.,	South Korea	
3	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	20,940.00	2,094,000.00	Bistos Co.,	South Korea	
4	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	21,940.00	6,582,000.00	Infunix Technolo	South Korea	
5	ULTRASOUND Recording Paper	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	99.00	99,000.00	Durico C&T Co.,	South Korea	

Offer total value 21,162,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 423,240.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Consolidated value 21,162,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 423,240.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 5

Supplier name: Diagnostica for Multi Activities C

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00076/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	58,000.00	580,000.00	HUMAN	Germany	
2	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	54,000.00	540,000.00	HUMAN	Germany	
3	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	24,310.00	243,100.00	ELEKTRO.MAG	Turkey	
4	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	7,480.00	374,000.00	ELEKTRO.MAG	Turkey	
5	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	88,500.00	44,250,000.00	BIOTA GROUP	Turkey	

Offer total value 45,987,100.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 919,742.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 5

Consolidated value 45,987,100.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 919,742.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 5

Supplier name: Dimedica technology for investr

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00293/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	69,713.00	6,971,300.00	SUNTEM	China	

Offer total value 6,971,300.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 139,426.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00293/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	82,258.00	8,225,800.00	SUNTEM+	China	

Offer total value 8,225,800.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 164,516.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 15,197,100.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 303,942.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 2

Supplier name: Dohia international Coompany

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00043/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	30.00	39,000.00	1,170,000.00	Delcon	Italy	
2	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	100.00	73,000.00	7,300,000.00	Boule Medical AG	Sweden	
3	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	20.00	270,000.00	5,400,000.00	delcon	Italy	
4	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	15.00	31,000.00	465,000.00	Delcon	Italy	

Offer total value 14,335,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 286,700.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Offer no: OS00043/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	13,000.00	650,000.00	Delcon-BMS	Canada	

Offer total value 650,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 13,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 14,985,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 299,700.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 5

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00034/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	903,870.00	2,711,610.00	Matachana	Spain	

Offer total value 2,711,610.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 54,232.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	15,800.00	3,950,000.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 3,950,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 79,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
3	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	245.00	735,000.00	Fazzini	Italy	

Offer total value 735,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 14,700.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
4	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	11,780.00	5,890,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 5,890,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 117,800.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,650.00	9,300,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 9,300,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 186,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
6	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	58.00	1,160,000.00	Fazzini	Italy	

Offer total value 1,160,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 23,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00034/007/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
7	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	632.00	1,896,000.00	Narang	China	

Offer total value 1,896,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 37,920.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/008/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
8	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,064.00	36,192,000.00	Narang	China	

Offer total value 36,192,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 723,840.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/009/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
9	WHEEL CHAIR-STEEL	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,640.00	8,200,000.00	Narang	China	

Offer total value 8,200,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 164,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/010/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
10	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	25,236.00	252,360.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 252,360.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 5,047.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/011/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
11	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	87,234.00	872,340.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 872,340.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 17,446.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/012/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
12	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	95,771.00	957,710.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 957,710.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 19,154.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00034/013/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
13	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	121,504.50	1,215,045.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 1,215,045.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 24,300.90 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/014/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
14	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	17,577.00	1,757,700.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 1,757,700.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 35,154.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/015/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
15	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	71,300.00	14,260,000.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 14,260,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 285,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/016/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
16	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	177,540.00	88,770,000.00	Matachana	Spain	

Offer total value 88,770,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,775,400.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/022/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
17	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	22,721.00	6,816,300.00	Fazzini	Italy	

Offer total value 6,816,300.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 136,326.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/023/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
18	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	110,160.00	55,080,000.00	Matachana	Spain	

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer total value 55,080,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,101,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/024/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
19	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	675,450.00	33,772,500.00	Matachana	Spain	

Offer total value 33,772,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 675,450.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/025/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
20	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	54,250.00	2,712,500.00	Terumobct	India	

Offer total value 2,712,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 54,250.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/026/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
21	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	84,000.00	8,400,000.00	Terumobct	United States	

Offer total value 8,400,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 168,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/027/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
22	X-RAY VIEWING BOX SINGLE_KLANDI_INDIA	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,115.00	511,500.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 511,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 10,230.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/028/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
23	X-RAY VIEWING BOX DOUBLE	UNT	100.00	100.00	7,750.00	775,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 775,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 15,500.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/029/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
24	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,875.00	1,937,500.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer total value 1,937,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 38,750.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/030/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
25	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,889.00	8,667,000.00	Narang	China	

Offer total value 8,667,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 173,340.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/031/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
26	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,707.00	8,121,000.00	Narang	India	

Offer total value 8,121,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 162,420.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/032/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
27	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	57,000.00	5,700,000.00	Terumobct	India	

Offer total value 5,700,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 114,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/033/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
28	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	200.00	83,700.00	16,740,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 16,740,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 334,800.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/034/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
29	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	43,400.00	8,680,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	

Offer total value 8,680,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 173,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/035/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
------	------------------	-----	------------	-------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------	---------

Supplier name: EANA Medical Services and Invt

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

30	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	79,050.00	15,810,000.00	Uzumcu	Turkey	
----	-----------	-----	--------	--------	-----------	---------------	--------	--------	--

Offer total value 15,810,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 316,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/036/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
31	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	494.00	988,000.00	Narang	India	

Offer total value 988,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 19,760.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/037/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
32	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,840.00	1,920,000.00	Narang	India	

Offer total value 1,920,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 38,400.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/038/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
33	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	99,431.00	4,971,550.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 4,971,550.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 99,431.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/039/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
34	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	601,256.00	1,803,768.00	Nuve	Turkey	

Offer total value 1,803,768.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 36,075.36 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00034/040/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
35	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,698.00	17,094,000.00	Matachana	Spain	

Offer total value 17,094,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 341,880.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value	378,620,383.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	7,572,407.66	Consolidated Total No. of Items	35
---------------------------	----------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: Elbarbary Medical Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00177/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	447.00	2,235,000.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
2	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	31,400.00	7,850,000.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
3	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	28,970.00	7,242,500.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
4	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.33	766,500.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
5	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.33	766,500.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
6	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15.33	153,300.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
7	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.33	76,650.00	BBRAUN	Germany	
8	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	912,000.00	9,120,000.00	ALPINION	South Korea	

Offer total value 28,210,450.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 564,209.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 8

Consolidated value 28,210,450.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 564,209.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 8

Supplier name: Elhussien Commercial AG. for C

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00016/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	50.00	51,700.00	2,585,000.00	Genrui Biotech I	China	
2	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	750.00	1,498.00	1,123,500.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
3	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	250.00	998.40	249,600.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
4	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	750.00	2,079.00	1,559,250.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
5	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	750.00	434.00	325,500.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
6	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	250.00	2,046.00	511,500.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
7	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	10.00	9,170.00	91,700.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
8	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	500.00	4,118.80	2,059,400.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
9	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	50.00	4,540.80	227,040.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
10	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	500.00	2,492.00	1,246,000.00	Zhangjiagang Bra	China	
11	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	10.00	47,250.00	472,500.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	
12	SENSITIVE BALANCE	UNT	50.00	15.00	7,665.00	114,975.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	
13	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	6,256.25	3,128,125.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	
14	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	3,561.25	1,780,625.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	
15	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	750.00	1,312.50	984,375.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	
16	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	785.75	392,875.00	ADAM Equipment	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 16,851,965.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 337,039.30 Offer total No. of Items Offered 16

Consolidated value 16,851,965.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 337,039.30 Consolidated Total No. of Items 16

Supplier name: Elrebooa medical company

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00248/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	53,312.00	26,656,000.00	Genrui Biotech I	China	
2	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	31,250.00	7,812,500.00	Analyticon Biote	Germany	
3	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	427.02	213,510.00	South India surg	India	
4	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	427.02	213,510.00	South India surg	India	
5	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	30.80	308,000.00	South India surg	India	
6	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	42.02	420,200.00	South India surg	India	
7	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	40,185.64	4,018,564.00	South India surg	India	
8	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	14,300.00	715,000.00	South India surg	India	
9	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	2,876.28	287,628.00	South India surg	India	
10	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,990.00	1,495,000.00	Biotechnology mr	Spain	
11	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,484.00	124,200.00	Biotechnology mr	Spain	

Offer total value 42,264,112.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 845,282.24 Offer total No. of Items Offered 11

Consolidated value 42,264,112.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 845,282.24 Consolidated Total No. of Items 11

Supplier name: ELSHAHBA DRUGS

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00300/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	5,500,000.00	microlife	Swaziland	
2	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	580.00	2,900,000.00	microlife	Swaziland	
3	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	240.00	1,200,000.00	BIONIME	Swaziland	
4	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	200.00	600,000.00	microlife	Swaziland	
5	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	35.00	700,000.00	microlife	Swaziland	

Offer total value 10,900,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 218,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 5

Consolidated value 10,900,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 218,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 5

Supplier name: ETHAR MEDICAL COMPANY

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00250/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	525,000.00	5,250,000.00	OSKO	Afghanistan	
2	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	700,000.00	3,500,000.00	OSKO	Afghanistan	
3	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,780,000.00	8,900,000.00	OSKO	Afghanistan	
4	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	95,000.00	950,000.00	NEBULA	India	
5	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	45,000.00	450,000.00	NEBULA	India	
6	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	98.00	49,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
7	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	70.00	35,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
8	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,580.00	6,580,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
9	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,950.00	2,950,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
10	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	250.00	750,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
11	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	290.00	870,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
12	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	75.00	750,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
13	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	105.00	1,050,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
14	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	175.00	175,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
15	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	5,100,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
16	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	320.00	960,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
17	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	245.00	122,500.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
18	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,576.00	7,728,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
19	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	126.00	378,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
20	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	9,240.00	924,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
21	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	327.00	981,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
22	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	60.00	180,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
23	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	1,800.00	90,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	

Supplier name: ETHAR MEDICAL COMPANY

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	Austin Moore Set	SET	5.00	5.00	25,000.00	125,000.00	NEBULA	Pakistan	
25	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	462.00	462,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
26	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	150,000.00	SNAA	Pakistan	
27	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	125.00	625,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
28	MERCURY SPHYGMOMANOMETER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	780.00	780,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
29	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	588.00	1,764,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
30	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
31	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	105.00	525,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
32	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	220.00	220,000.00	SPIRIT	Taiwan	
33	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	4,800,000.00	KENMAK	Turkey	
34	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,600.00	3,600,000.00	KENMAK	Turkey	
35	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	35,000.00	3,500,000.00	KENMAK	Turkey	

Offer total value 66,773,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,335,470.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 35

Consolidated value 66,773,500.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,335,470.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 35

Supplier name: FLOW MEDICAL FOR MEDICAL

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00204/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	65,306.00	653,060.00	HEAL FORCE	China	
2	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	21,410.00	214,100.00	G.F.L	Germany	
3	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	18,754.00	937,700.00	G.F.L	Germany	
4	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	6,013.00	300,650.00	MILWAUKEE	Italy	

Offer total value 2,105,510.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 42,110.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Offer no: OS00204/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	31,731.00	317,310.00	G.F.L.	Germany	

Offer total value 317,310.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,346.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00204/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
6	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	61,137.00	611,370.00	GFL	Germany	
7	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	16,714.00	4,178,500.00	GFL	Germany	
8	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	25,347.00	1,267,350.00	BIBBY SCIENTIFIC	Germany	
9	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	35,460.00	1,773,000.00	GFL	Germany	
10	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	107,513.00	1,075,130.00	ESCO	Singapore	
11	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	59,593.00	29,796,500.00	FLOWMEDIA	SUDAN	

Offer total value 38,701,850.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 774,037.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Consolidated value 41,124,670.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 822,493.40 Consolidated Total No. of Items 11

Supplier name: gasim elseed wadalmagboul me

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00096/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	77,805.00	3,890,250.00	Schiller AG	France	
2	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,398.00	1,439,800.00	C.B.M.S.r.l	Italy	
3	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	40,600.00	8,120,000.00	LED SpA	Italy	
4	ULTRASOUND PRINTER (SONY)	UNT	100.00	100.00	9,800.00	980,000.00	Mitsubishi Elect	Malaysia	
5	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	18,596.00	4,649,000.00	Schiller AG	Switzerland	
6	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	176,890.00	884,450.00	Schiller AG	Switzerland	
7	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	79,401.00	794,010.00	Schiller AG	Switzerland	

Offer total value 20,757,510.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 415,150.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Consolidated value 20,757,510.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 415,150.20 Consolidated Total No. of Items 7

Supplier name: Gatarelhada Advanced Enterpris

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00187/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	TONGUE DEPRESSOR	BOX	5,000.00	2,000.00	50.00	100,000.00	B-webber	Afghanistan	
2	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	250.00	1,147.50	286,875.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
3	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	23,300.00	233,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
4	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	6,930.00	69,300.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
5	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	250.00	130.00	32,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
6	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	250.00	106.00	26,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
7	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	500.00	10,700.00	5,350,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
8	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	500.00	2,680.00	1,340,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
9	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	1,000.00	268.00	268,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
10	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	1,000.00	425.00	425,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
11	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	5,000.00	70.00	350,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
12	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	5,000.00	85.00	425,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
13	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	130.00	65,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
14	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,150.00	1,725,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
15	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	250.00	306.00	76,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
16	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,485.00	3,485,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
17	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	7,960.00	796,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
18	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	1,000.00	383.00	383,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
19	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	2,000.00	42.50	85,000.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
20	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	75.00	37,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
21	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	12,610.00	126,100.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
22	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	9,630.00	481,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
23	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	485.00	242,500.00	B-webber	Pakistan	

Supplier name: Gatarelhada Advanced Enterpris

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	1,167.00	116,700.00	B-webber	Pakistan	
25	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
26	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	3,750.00	1,875,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
27	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,400.00	4,400,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
28	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,080.00	1,080,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
29	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	4,400.00	2,200,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
30	X-RAY VIEWING BOX SINGLE_KLANDI_INDIA	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,750.00	575,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
31	X-RAY VIEWING BOX DOUBLE	UNT	100.00	100.00	10,250.00	1,025,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
32	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	41,300.00	20,650,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
33	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	35,000.00	700,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
34	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	11,000,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
35	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	12,000.00	2,400,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
36	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	25,500.00	12,750,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
37	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,800.00	4,800,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
38	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	12,750.00	12,750,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	
39	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	41,750.00	4,175,000.00	Dolsan	Turkey	

Offer total value 99,405,975.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,988,119.50 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 39

Consolidated value 99,405,975.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,988,119.50 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 39

Supplier name: Gezira Overseas for trading & in

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00100/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	160.00	800,000.00	MED TRUST	Austria	
2	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	250.00	750,000.00	Jiangsu Yuyue	China	

Offer total value 1,550,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 31,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 1,550,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 31,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: Golden eagle medical company

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00240/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	441,180.00	8,823,600.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
2	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	665,760.00	6,657,600.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
3	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	934,800.00	18,696,000.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
4	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	,596,000.00	15,960,000.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
5	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,938,000.00	9,690,000.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
6	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	729,600.00	7,296,000.00	TOSHIBA	Japan	
7	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	198,360.00	39,672,000.00	OES	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 106,795,200.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,135,904.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Consolidated value 106,795,200.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,135,904.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 7

Supplier name: HOST MEDICAL TRADING

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00301/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	50.00	250,000.00	SHANGDONG	China	
2	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	40.00	200,000.00	SHANGDONG	China	
3	BLIND STICK	UNT	500.00	500.00	250.00	125,000.00	SHANGDONG	China	
4	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	20,000.00	1,000,000.00	ADWA	Hungary	
5	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	1,600,000.00	GOBTA	India	
6	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100,000.00	GOBTA	India	
7	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	1,800.00	450,000.00	GOBTA	India	
8	BENZENE BURNER	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	140.00	420,000.00	GOBTA	India	
9	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	730.00	2,190,000.00	HOST MEDICAL TRA	SUDAN	
10	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	420.00	1,260,000.00	HOST MEDICAL TRA	SUDAN	
11	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	5,000.00	100,000.00	HOST MEDICAL TRA	SUDAN	
12	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	4,500,000.00	HOST MEDICAL TRA	SUDAN	
13	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	100,000.00	HOST MEDICAL TRA	SUDAN	
14	ULTRASOUND GEL	GAL	100.00	100.00	30.00	3,000.00	PERFECT	SUDAN	

Offer total value 13,298,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 265,960.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Consolidated value 13,298,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 265,960.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 14

Supplier name: howaby medical co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00161/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,266.00	21,798,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
2	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	8,073.00	1,614,600.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
3	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,519.00	2,519,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
4	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,688.00	11,064,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
5	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,308.00	9,924,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
6	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,996.00	2,996,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
7	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	636.00	1,908,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
8	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,147.00	3,441,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	
9	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,294.00	12,882,000.00	TUR-MED	Turkey	

Offer total value 68,146,600.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,362,932.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Offer no: OS00161/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
10	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,404.00	19,212,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa	China	
11	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	6,943.00	1,388,600.00	Jiangsu Yongfa	China	

Offer total value 20,600,600.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 412,012.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00161/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
12	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	610.00	1,830,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
13	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	80,949.00	16,189,800.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
14	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	28,870.00	28,870,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
15	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,792.00	5,376,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
16	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,473.00	10,419,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
17	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,294.00	12,882,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	

Supplier name: howaby medical co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

18	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,077.00	21,231,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
19	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	7,616.00	1,523,200.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
20	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,227.00	1,227,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
21	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	24,481.00	12,240,500.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
22	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,662.00	7,986,000.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	
23	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	15,070.00	301,400.00	Jiangsu Yongfa c	China	

Offer total value 120,075,900.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,401,518.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 12

Offer no: OS00161/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
24	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	283.50	2,835,000.00	LANDANGER	France	
25	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	30,000.00	15,000,000.00	turmed	Turkey	
26	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	360.00	3,600,000.00	LANDANGER	France	
27	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	312.90	156,450.00	LANDANGER	France	
28	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	312.90	156,450.00	LANDANGER	France	
29	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	4,009.50	2,004,750.00	LANDANGER	France	
30	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	43,156.20	43,156,200.00	LANDANGER	France	
31	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17,828.10	17,828,100.00	LANDANGER	France	
32	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,037.50	12,037,500.00	LANDANGER	France	
33	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	103,737.60	10,373,760.00	LANDANGER	France	

Offer total value 107,148,210.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,142,964.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 10

Offer no: OS00161/007/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
34	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	75,689.00	3,784,450.00	ZHANGJIAGANG MED	China	
35	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,970.00	11,970,000.00	ZHANGJIAGANG MED	China	
36	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	25,385.00	12,692,500.00	ZHANGJIAGANG MED	China	

Supplier name: howaby medical co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer total value 28,446,950.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 568,939.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00161/008/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
37	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	14.39	7,195.00	GEOMED	Germany	
38	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.77	6,885.00	GEOMED	Germany	
39	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	922.62	922,620.00	GEOMED	Germany	
40	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	553.45	553,450.00	GEOMED	Germany	
41	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	242.76	24,276.00	GEOMED	Germany	

Offer total value 1,514,426.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 30,288.52 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Offer no: OS00161/009/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
42	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000,000.00	Zhongke Meiling	China	
43	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	3,500,000.00	Zhongke Meiling	China	

Offer total value 7,500,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 150,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00161/010/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
44	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	14.39	7,195.00	GEOMED Company	Germany	
45	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.77	6,885.00	GEOMED Company	Germany	
46	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,252.70	1,252,700.00	GEOMED Company	Germany	
47	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	553.45	553,450.00	GEOMED Company	Germany	
48	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	242.76	24,276.00	GEOMED Company	Germany	

Offer total value 1,844,506.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 36,890.12 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Offer no: OS00161/011/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
------	------------------	-----	------------	-------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------	---------

Supplier name: howaby medical co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

49	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	94,113.00	4,705,650.00	ZHANGJIAGANG	China	
50	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	16,806.00	16,806,000.00	ZHANGJIAGANG	China	
51	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	27,593.00	13,796,500.00	ZHANGJIAGANG	China	

Offer total value 35,308,150.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 706,163.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 3

Consolidated value 390,585,342.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,811,706.84 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 51

Supplier name: Ibamed For Medical Requiremer

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00090/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	2.00	39,900.00	79,800.00	WUHAN ZONCARE..	China	
2	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	20.00	9,200.00	184,000.00	WUHAN ZONCARE.	China	
3	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	2.00	340,000.00	680,000.00	ECHO-SON	Poland	

Offer total value 943,800.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 18,876.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00090/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
4	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	21,400.00	4,280,000.00	Wuhan Zoncare	China	
5	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	10,700.00	3,210,000.00	WUHAN ZONCARE	China	
6	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	6,400.00	1,600,000.00	Wuhan Zoncare	China	
7	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	11,900.00	1,190,000.00	Wuhan Zoncare	China	
8	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	1.00	349,000.00	349,000.00	stephan	Germany	
9	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	1.00	345,000.00	345,000.00	Stephan	Germany	
10	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	1.00	520,000.00	520,000.00	STEPHAN GMBH	Germany	
11	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	9.99	49,950.00	ROMSONS	India	
12	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	9.99	49,950.00	ROMSONS	India	
13	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	7.68	38,400.00	ROMSONS	India	
14	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	7.68	15,360.00	ROMSONS	India	
15	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.68	7,680.00	ROMSONS	India	
16	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	6.40	12,800.00	ROMSONS	India	
17	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4.84	24,200.00	ROMSONS	India	
18	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	5.90	2,950.00	ROMSONS	India	
19	UNDER WATER SEAL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	144.90	144,900.00	ROMSONS	India	

Supplier name: Ibamed For Medical Requiremer

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

20	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	52.20	26,100.00	ROMSONS	India	
21	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	52.20	26,100.00	ROMSONS	India	
22	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	52.20	52,200.00	ROMSONS	India	
23	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	18.60	9,300.00	ROMSONS	India	
24	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	18.60	9,300.00	ROMSONS	India	
25	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	18.60	9,300.00	ROMSONS	India	
26	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	5,000.00	92.50	462,500.00	ROMSONS	India	
27	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
28	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
29	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.25	7,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
30	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
31	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
32	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
33	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
34	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.44	6,440.00	ROMSONS	India	
35	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.25	7,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
36	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.25	7,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
37	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.25	7,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
38	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.25	7,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
39	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	7.25	36,250.00	ROMSONS	India	
40	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	1.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	ECHO-SON.	Poland	
41	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	1.00	97,000.00	97,000.00	EMETEL	Poland	
42	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.80	790,000.00	TAE-CHANG	South Korea	
43	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	15.80	790,000.00	TAE-CHANG	South Korea	

Supplier name: Ibamed For Medical Requiremer

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

44	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15.80	158,000.00	TAE-CHANG	South Korea	
45	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.80	79,000.00	TAE-CHANG	South Korea	

Offer total value 14,806,570.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 296,131.40 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 42

Offer no: OS00090/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
46	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	100.00	29,900.00	2,990,000.00	wuhan zoncure.	China	
47	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	5.00	85,000.00	425,000.00	EMTELMED	Poland	

Offer total value 3,415,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 68,300.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 19,165,370.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 383,307.40 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 47

Supplier name: IBN ZAHAR MEDICAL EQUIPM

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00197/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	100.00	98,000.00	9,800,000.00	erbe	Germany	
2	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	771,980.00	2,315,940.00	celtron	Hungary	
3	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	25.00	244,035.00	6,100,875.00	celtron	Hungary	
4	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200,000.00	Apex	India	
5	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	4,600.00	2,300,000.00	Apex	India	
6	Solar Vaccine Refrigerator	UNT	50.00	25.00	302,827.00	7,570,675.00	B medical	Luxembourg	
7	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	7,700.00	770,000.00	bistos	North Korea	
8	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,500.00	1,550,000.00	bistos	North Korea	
9	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	85,000.00	8,500,000.00	bistos	North Korea	
10	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,600.00	1,460,000.00	bistos	North Korea	

Offer total value 41,567,490.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 831,349.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered 10

Consolidated value 41,567,490.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 831,349.80 Consolidated Total No. of Items 10

Supplier name: IBTOS TRADING ENTERPRISE

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00235/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	31,591.00	3,159,100.00	Edan	China	
2	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	159.00	477,000.00	Yuwell	China	
3	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	62.00	1,240,000.00	Gima	China	
4	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,075.00	3,018,750.00	EDAN	China	
5	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	27,598.00	8,279,400.00	EDAN	China	
6	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	13,620.00	3,405,000.00	EDAN	China	
7	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,321.00	6,605,000.00	Ca-mi	Italy	
8	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	488.00	2,440,000.00	-Ca mi - Italy	Italy	
9	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	124.00	620,000.00	Gima	Italy	
10	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	9,938.00	4,969,000.00	Ca mi - Italy	Italy	
11	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	31,337.00	313,370.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
12	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	18,492.00	184,920.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
13	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,316.00	4,316,000.00	orthon	Pakistan	
14	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,320.00	1,320,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
15	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	41.00	410,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
16	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	57.00	570,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
17	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	68.00	68,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
18	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,141.00	9,423,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
19	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	328.00	1,968,000.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
20	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	2,036.00	101,800.00	Orthon	Pakistan	
21	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	988.00	98,800.00	Orthon	Pakistan	

Offer total value 52,987,140.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,059,742.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered 21

Consolidated value	52,987,140.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	1,059,742.80	Consolidated Total No. of Items	21
---------------------------	---------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: INDONILE INVESTMANET COM

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00288/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	12,646.86	2,529,372.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
2	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	126,468.19	18,970,228.50	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
3	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	220,119.37	44,023,874.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
4	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	11,641.54	1,164,154.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
5	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	175,109.77	87,554,885.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
6	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	25,617.83	25,617,830.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
7	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	41,410.21	10,352,552.50	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
8	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	67,774.03	33,887,015.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
9	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	18,808.14	18,808,140.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
10	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	12,646.86	6,323,430.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
11	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	91,608.35	9,160,835.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
12	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	141,489.16	4,244,674.80	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
13	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	129,062.26	12,906,226.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
14	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	128,381.25	12,838,125.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
15	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	25,617.83	12,808,915.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	China	
16	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,452.32	3,113,080.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
17	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	9,403.97	2,350,992.50	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
18	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	9,339.19	2,334,797.50	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
19	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	25,877.36	6,469,340.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
20	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	9,403.97	4,701,985.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
21	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	97,250.77	19,450,154.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
22	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	56,748.51	11,349,702.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
23	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	181,562.76	36,312,552.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	

Supplier name: INDONILE INVESTMANET COM

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	126,630.35	63,315,175.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
25	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	62,715.24	62,715,240.00	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
26	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	257,962.57	1,289,812.85	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
27	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	79,447.96	794,479.60	ANJUE MEDICAL EQ	China	
28	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,210.30	6,420,600.00	BLOWKINGS	India	
29	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,891.31	1,945,655.00	BLOWKINGS	India	
30	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,885.99	2,885,990.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	Turkey	
31	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,215.62	12,646,860.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	Turkey	
32	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,106.93	24,320,790.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	Turkey	
33	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	9,403.97	1,880,794.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	Turkey	
34	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,371.58	28,114,740.00	DETAY SAN Ve Tic	Turkey	
35	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	25,293.72	1,264,686.00	RESMED	United States	

Offer total value 594,867,682.25 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 11,897,353.65 Offer total No. of Items Offered 35

Consolidated value 594,867,682.25 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 11,897,353.65 Consolidated Total No. of Items 35

Supplier name: INTELLIGENT FOR IMPORT &

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00208/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	285,516.00	42,827,400.00	TECME S.A	Argentina	
2	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	72.46	724,600.00	DESCO	India	
3	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	79.29	79,290.00	DESCO	India	
4	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	683.55	2,050,650.00	DESCO	India	
5	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	105.46	316,380.00	DESCO	India	
6	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	190.42	190,420.00	DESCO	India	
7	BENZENE BURNER	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	78.12	234,360.00	DESCO	India	
8	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	351.93	703,860.00	DESCO	India	
9	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,653.57	1,826,785.00	DESCO	India	
10	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,269.45	7,616,700.00	DESCO	India	
11	VACUME EXTRACTOR MANUAL	UNT	250.00	250.00	612.27	153,067.50	DESCO	India	
12	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	17.58	52,740.00	DESCO	India	
13	community health worker kit	KIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,499.90	5,999,600.00	DESCO	India	
14	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.30	61,500.00	DESCO	India	
15	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	203.11	101,555.00	DESCO	India	
16	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	439.43	2,197,150.00	DESCO	India	
17	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	401.34	1,204,020.00	DESCO	India	
18	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	401.34	2,006,700.00	DESCO	India	
19	BLIND STICK	UNT	500.00	500.00	133.29	66,645.00	DESCO	India	
20	TONGUE DEPRESSOR	BOX	5,000.00	5,000.00	41.01	205,050.00	DESCO	India	
21	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	683.55	68,355.00	DESCO	India	
22	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,499.40	749,700.00	FAZZINI	Italy	

Supplier name: INTELLIGENT FOR IMPORT &

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,205.40	6,027,000.00	CA-MI	Italy	
24	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	388.08	1,940,400.00	CA-MI	Italy	
25	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	13,482.00	1,348,200.00	CBM	Italy	
26	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	13,387.50	3,346,875.00	CBM	Italy	
27	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	5.00	241,500.00	1,207,500.00	ALS	Italy	
28	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	277,200.00	2,772,000.00	ALS	Italy	
29	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,520.00	2,520,000.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
30	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	23.52	117,600.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
31	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	317.00	4,366.84	1,384,288.28	CBM	Italy	
32	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	270.48	270,480.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
33	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	2,000.00	756.00	1,512,000.00	CBM	Italy	
34	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	1,181.25	590,625.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
35	WHEEL CHAIR-STEEL	UNT	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,606.10	6,515,250.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
36	COMMODE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,250.00	525,000.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
37	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	7,796.25	3,898,125.00	CA-MI	Italy	
38	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,793.00	1,396,500.00	CA-MI	Italy	
39	Solar Vaccine Refrigerator	UNT	50.00	50.00	338,900.00	16,945,000.00	B MEDICAL SYSTEM	Luxembourg	
40	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	380,179.80	1,900,899.00	B MEDICAL SYSTEM	Luxembourg	
41	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,050.65	205,065.00	Bistos	South Korea	
42	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	18,260.55	1,826,055.00	Bistos	South Korea	
43	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	13,923.00	3,480,750.00	MEDIGATE	South Korea	
44	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	797,769.00	2,393,307.00	DGM A.G	Swaziland	
45	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	13,936.80	696,840.00	FORAS	Turkey	
46	BiPAP	UNT	10.00	10.00	16,452.20	164,522.00	FORAS	Turkey	
47	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,757.70	1,757,700.00	ISIK KARDESLER M	Turkey	
48	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	3,906.00	1,953,000.00	ISIK KARDESLER M	Turkey	

Supplier name: INTELLIGENT FOR IMPORT &

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

49	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	200.00	40,060.00	8,012,000.00	ISIK KARDESLER M	Turkey	
50	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	275.00	37,107.00	10,204,425.00	ISIK KARDESLER M	Turkey	
51	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	15,082.20	150,822.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
52	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	15,082.20	150,822.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
53	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	130.71	65,355.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
54	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	95.52	47,760.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
55	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	14,244.30	14,244,300.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
56	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,703.20	6,703,200.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
57	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	268.13	804,390.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
58	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	251.37	754,110.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
59	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	67.03	670,300.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
60	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	331.81	165,905.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
61	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,351.60	10,054,800.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
62	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	143.64	430,920.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
63	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	9,887.22	988,722.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
64	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	502.74	1,508,220.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
65	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	287.28	861,840.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
66	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	71.82	359,100.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
67	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	10,054.80	100,548.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
68	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	10,773.00	2,693,250.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
69	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	10,733.00	2,683,250.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
70	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	3,016.44	150,822.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
71	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	268.13	268,130.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
72	UMLICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	179.55	1,795,500.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 199,999,999.78

Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)

4,000,000.00

Offer total No. of Items Offered

72

Supplier name: INTELLIGENT FOR IMPORT &

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00208/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
73	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	214.00	32,100.00	TECME	Argentina	
74	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	1,722.55	17,225.50	DESCO	India	
75	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	90.23	45,115.00	DESCO	India	
76	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	75.19	37,595.00	DESCO	India	
77	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,804.57	1,804,570.00	DESCO	India	
78	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	874.94	874,940.00	DESCO	India	
79	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	68.36	205,080.00	DESCO	India	
80	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	94.92	284,760.00	DESCO	India	
81	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	50.58	505,800.00	DESCO	India	
82	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	75.19	37,595.00	DESCO	India	
83	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	847.60	2,542,800.00	DESCO	India	
84	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	96.67	290,010.00	DESCO	India	
85	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	4,320.04	432,004.00	DESCO	India	
86	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	169.52	508,560.00	DESCO	India	
87	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20.51	102,550.00	DESCO	India	
88	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	2,070.00	546.84	1,131,958.80	DESCO	India	
89	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	570.00	3,398.22	1,936,985.40	DESCO	India	
90	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	790.97	395,485.00	DESCO	India	
91	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	929.63	9,296.30	DESCO	India	
92	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	1,148.36	57,418.00	DESCO	India	
93	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	224.20	224,200.00	DESCO	India	
94	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	39.55	395,500.00	DESCO	India	
95	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	31.82	159,100.00	FAZZINI	Italy	

Supplier name: INTELLIGENT FOR IMPORT &

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

96	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	7,371.00	3,685,500.00	CA-MI S.R.L	Italy	
97	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	131,670.00	658,350.00	ALS	Italy	
98	TONGUE DEPRESSOR	BOX	5,000.00	5,000.00	39.98	199,900.00	FAZZINI	Italy	
99	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	17,264.52	1,726,452.00	Bistos Co.	South Korea	
100	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,173.06	586,530.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
101	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	70.38	703,800.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
102	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	77.09	77,090.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
103	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	234.61	234,610.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	
104	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	234.61	23,461.00	K-MED	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 19,926,341.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 398,526.82 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 32

Offer no: OS00208/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
105	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	500.00	806.59	403,295.00	DESCO	India	
106	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	26.37	131,850.00	DESCO	India	
107	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.20	8,200.00	DESCO	India	
108	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,936.48	1,593,648.00	Bistos Co. Ltd	South Korea	

Offer total value 2,136,993.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 42,739.86 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 4

Consolidated value 222,063,333.78 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,441,266.68 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 108

Supplier name: IRAMS Medical Services Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00190/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.66	78,300.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
2	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.98	79,900.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
3	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.09	55,450.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
4	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	10.77	21,540.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
5	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.77	10,770.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
6	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	13,304.00	3,326,000.00	fresenuis kabi.	China	
7	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6.76	338,000.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
8	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5.23	26,150.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
9	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	6.76	338,000.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
10	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6.76	67,600.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
11	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6.76	33,800.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
12	DISBOSABLE FACE MASK BOX OF 100 BLUE TIE	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	23.75	23,750.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
13	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.87	4,435.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
14	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	221.27	22,127.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
15	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	221.27	22,127.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
16	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	221.27	22,127.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
17	Chest Tube Trocar Size 26	PCS	100.00	100.00	8.87	887.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
18	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 22	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.23	4,115.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
19	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.23	4,115.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
20	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.23	4,115.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
21	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.23	4,115.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
22	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	8.23	4,115.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	

Supplier name: IRAMS Medical Services Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
24	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
25	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
26	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
27	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
28	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
29	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
30	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
31	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
32	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
33	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
34	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
35	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	1,000.00	13.10	13,100.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
36	ECG PAPER 50 MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.87	8,870.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
37	ECG PAPER 80MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	22.17	22,170.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
38	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	27.23	27,230.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
39	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	28.18	28,180.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
40	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	29.77	29,770.00	Ningbo Foyomed M	China	
41	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	16,328.00	4,082,000.00	fresenuis kabi.	France	
42	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	353,275.34	3,532,753.40	fiocchitte.	Italy	
43	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	110,151.25	550,756.25	fiocchitte.	Italy	
44	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	15,500.00	775,000.00	kare medical.	Turkey	
45	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	200.00	47,996.66	9,599,332.00	Promek.	Turkey	
46	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	500.00	9,582.30	4,791,150.00	promek .	Turkey	
47	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	100.00	11,449.62	1,144,962.00	promek .	Turkey	

Supplier name: IRAMS Medical Services Co.Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

48	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	200.00	42,997.50	8,599,500.00	Promek.	Turkey	
49	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	315.00	11,597.04	3,653,067.60	promek.	Turkey	

Offer total value 41,506,579.25 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 830,131.59 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 49

Consolidated value 41,506,579.25 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 830,131.59 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 49

Supplier name: K-BIOanalytica Co. Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00061/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	80,000.00	800,000.00	Awareness	United States	
2	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	70,000.00	700,000.00	Awareness	United States	
3	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	100.00	45,000.00	4,500,000.00	Awareness	United States	

Offer total value 6,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 120,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Consolidated value 6,000,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 120,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 3

Supplier name: lablink Laboratory Services Co.L

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00167/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	180,180.00	1,801,800.00	artctiko	Denmark	
2	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	99,450.00	497,250.00	ARCTCO	Denmark	
3	HORMONE ANALYZER UNIT	UNT	10.00	10.00	533,520.00	5,335,200.00	biomerieux	France	
4	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	24,570.00	12,285,000.00	ortoalresa	Spain	
5	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	129,870.00	1,298,700.00	ortoalresa	Spain	

Offer total value 21,217,950.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 424,359.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Offer no: OS00167/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
6	HORMONE ANALYZER UNIT	UNT	10.00	10.00	284,310.00	2,843,100.00	BIOMERIEUX.	France	

Offer total value 2,843,100.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 56,862.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 24,061,050.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 481,221.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 6

Supplier name: laboratory for import and export

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00176/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	720.00	360,000.00	ADE	China	
2	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,851.75	19,258,750.00	ADE	China	
3	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,042.60	5,213,000.00	ADE	China	
4	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	624.00	1,872,000.00	ADE	China	
5	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,225.00	6,125,000.00	ADE	China	
6	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,564.30	42,821,500.00	EKF-diagnostic	Germany	
7	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	717,225.00	7,172,250.00	SIGMA	Germany	
8	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	83,490.00	8,349,000.00	Moller Medical	Germany	
9	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,252.00	11,260,000.00	3A	Italy	
10	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	398.40	1,992,000.00	3A	Italy	
11	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,571.25	1,285,625.00	3A	Italy	
12	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	13,250.00	6,625,000.00	APEL	Japan	
13	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	16,180.00	161,800.00	Liston	Russian Fede	
14	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	85,000.00	4,250,000.00	Genesis BPS Inte	Swaziland	
15	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	31,170.00	3,117,000.00	DOLSAN	Turkey	
16	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	42.00	42,000.00	3Teks	Turkey	
17	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	45.00	45,000.00	3Teks	Turkey	
18	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	49.00	49,000.00	3Teks	Turkey	

Offer total value 119,998,925.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,399,978.50 Offer total No. of Items Offered 18

Offer no: OS00176/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
19	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	920.00	4,600,000.00	A.D.E	China	
20	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,447.00	22,235,000.00	EKF.DIAGNOSTIC	Germany	

Supplier name: laboratory for import and export

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

21	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	50,820.00	5,082,000.00	Moller.Medical	Germany	
----	--------------------------	-----	--------	--------	-----------	--------------	----------------	---------	--

Offer total value 31,917,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 638,340.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 3

Consolidated value 151,915,925.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,038,318.50 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 21

Supplier name: Lamar Company Limited

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00055/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	408,000.00	61,200,000.00	Maquet	Germany	
2	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	840,000.00	68,000,000.00	Maguet	Germany	
3	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	408,000.00	2,040,000.00	Maquet	Germany	
4	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	338,316.60	33,831,660.00	Dentspal Sirona	Germany	
5	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	57,600.00	5,760,000.00	JWBIOSCIENCE	South Korea	
6	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	16,320.00	1,632,000.00	JWBIOSCIENCE	South Korea	
7	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	300,000.00	6,000,000.00	DONGMUN	South Korea	
8	X-RAY LEAD APRON	PCS	100.00	100.00	6,960.00	696,000.00	DONGMUN	South Korea	
9	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	427,200.00	4,272,000.00	DONGMUN	South Korea	
10	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	799,200.00	7,992,000.00	DONGMUN	South Korea	
11	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	456,000.00	2,280,000.00	DONGMUN	South Korea	
12	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	312,000.00	62,400,000.00	JWBIOSCIENCE	South Korea	
13	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	211,200.00	05,600,000.00	JWBIOSCIENCE	South Korea	

Offer total value 461,703,660.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 9,234,073.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 13

Consolidated value 461,703,660.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 9,234,073.20 Consolidated Total No. of Items 13

Supplier name: lamease medical co.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00188/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	74,550.00	7,455,000.00	Ajax medical Equ	China	

Offer total value 7,455,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 149,100.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 7,455,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 149,100.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: LEEN FOR MEDICAL EQUIPME

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00299/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	COMMODE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,650.00	165,000.00	FOSHAN	China	
2	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	2,900.00	58,000.00	FOSHAN	China	
3	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	10,750.00	1,075,000.00	FOSHAN	China	
4	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	100.00	13,500.00	1,350,000.00	FOSHAN	China	
5	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200,000.00	FOSHAN	China	
6	DISBOSABLE FACE MASK BOX OF 100 BLUE TIE	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
7	DISBOSABLE HAIR COVER Box (50psc)	BAG	1,000.00	1,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
8	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	28.00	28,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
9	Patient Gown	PCS	500.00	500.00	16.00	8,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
10	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	28.00	28,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
11	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	28.00	28,000.00	CENTRA-EGYPT	Egypt	
12	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	35.00	350,000.00	ATLAS	India	
13	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	45.00	450,000.00	ATLAS	India	
14	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	65.00	65,000.00	ATLAS	India	
15	Austin Moore Set	SET	5.00	5.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	GREEN SURGICAL	India	
16	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	100.00	600.00	60,000.00	LOCAL	SUDAN	

Offer total value 6,035,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 120,700.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 16

Consolidated value 6,035,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 120,700.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 16

Supplier name: Lillioum Medical Service

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00028/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.00	60,000.00	WELL LEAD CO	China	
2	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.00	60,000.00	WELL LEAD MEDICA	China	
3	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	8.00	16,000.00	WELL LEAD MED	China	
4	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4.50	22,500.00	Well lead medica	China	
5	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	well lead medica	China	
6	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead medica	China	
7	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead medcal	China	
8	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	WELL LEAD	China	
9	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead medica	China	
10	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	well lead co	China	
11	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead med	China	
12	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead medica	China	
13	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.75	6,750.00	well lead medica	China	
14	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	Well lead medcal	China	
15	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.00	7,000.00	well lead Medcal	China	
16	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	7.00	35,000.00	well lead medica	China	
17	Laryngeal Mask	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	75.00	75,000.00	WELL LEAD MEDCAL	China	
18	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	7.20	36,000.00	ULTRA MEDICA; C	Egypt	
19	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	7.20	14,400.00	ULTRA MEDICAL CO	Egypt	
20	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.20	7,200.00	ULTRA MEDICAL	Egypt	
21	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	4.00	2,000.00	Ultra Medcal co	Egypt	
22	UNDER WATER SEAL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	140.00	140,000.00	Ghatwary Medical	Egypt	

Supplier name: Lillioum Medical Service

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	49.50	495,000.00	ULTRA MEDCAL CO	Egypt	
24	ULTRASOUND GEL	GAL	100.00	100.00	75.00	7,500.00	nid medical	Egypt	
25	ECG PAPER 50 MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	NID MEDCAL	Egypt	
26	ECG PAPER 80MM	ROL	1,000.00	1,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	NID MEDCAL	Egypt	
27	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	48,000.00	480,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
28	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	14,500.00	145,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
29	OXYGEN REGULATOR WITH FLOWMET	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
30	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	66.00	33,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
31	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	68.00	34,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
32	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,950.00	2,950,000.00	Apothecaries su	India	
33	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900,000.00	ASCO	India	
34	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	280.00	840,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
35	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	180.00	540,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
36	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	48.00	480,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
37	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	66.00	660,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
38	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	72.00	72,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
39	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	2,750.00	650.00	1,787,500.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
40	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	2,000.00	210.00	420,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
41	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	840.00	840,000.00	Apothecaries su	India	
42	BENZENE BURNER	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	110.00	330,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
43	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	1,500.00	350.00	525,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
44	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	1,600,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
45	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,195.00	7,170,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
46	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	60.00	30,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
47	VACUME EXTRACTOR MANUAL	UNT	250.00	250.00	840.00	210,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	

Supplier name: Lillioum Medical Service

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

48	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	3,300,000.00	ASCO	India	
49	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	45.00	135,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
50	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	5,800.00	580,000.00	ASCO	India	
51	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	280.00	840,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
52	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	25.00	75,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
53	community health worker kit	KIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,695.00	6,780,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
54	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20.00	100,000.00	APOTHECARIES	India	
55	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	36.00	180,000.00	Apothecaaries s	India	
56	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	35.00	700,000.00	Apothecaries Su	India	
57	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	3,600,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
58	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	45.00	225,000.00	asco	India	
59	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,640.00	7,920,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
60	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	Apocatheries Sun	India	
61	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	670.00	2,010,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
62	X-RAY LEAD APRON	PCS	100.00	100.00	4,800.00	480,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
63	X-RAY VIEWING BOX SINGLE_KLANDI_INDIA	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,640.00	264,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
64	X-RAY VIEWING BOX DOUBLE	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,040.00	504,000.00	ASCO	India	
65	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	450.00	225,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
66	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	17,000.00	170,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
67	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	100.00	24,000.00	2,400,000.00	APOTHECARIES Su	India	
68	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	200.00	36,000.00	7,200,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
69	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,990.00	8,073,000.00	Apothecaries Sun	India	
70	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	1,160.00	58,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
71	Austin Moore Set	SET	5.00	5.00	4,100.00	20,500.00	Apothecaries sun	India	
72	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250,000.00	Apothecaries sun	India	

Supplier name: Lillioum Medical Service

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

73	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	2,000.00	3,350.00	6,700,000.00	Apothecaries Man	India	
74	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	12.00	600,000.00	Polymedicure co	India	
75	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	12.50	625,000.00	Polymedicure co	India	
76	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13.00	130,000.00	Polymedicure co	India	
77	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.00	75,000.00	Polymedicure co	India	
78	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	47.00	23,500.00	Polymedicure co	India	
79	Chest Tube Trocar Size 26	PCS	100.00	100.00	47.00	4,700.00	polymedicure co	India	
80	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	47.00	23,500.00	polymedicure co	India	
81	Chest Tube Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	47.00	23,500.00	polymedicure co	India	
82	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	52.00	52,000.00	polymedicure co	India	
83	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 22	PCS	500.00	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	POLYMEDICURE CO	India	
84	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	POLYMEDICURE CO	India	
85	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	29.00	14,500.00	POLYMEDICURE	India	
86	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	33.00	16,500.00	POLYMEDICURE	India	
87	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	35.00	17,500.00	POLYMEDICURE CO	India	
88	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	700.00	70,000.00	ASCO	India	
89	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00	sAUDI MAIS	Saudi Arabia	
90	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00	Saudi mais	Saudi Arabia	
91	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	350.00	35,000.00	saudi mais	Saudi Arabia	
92	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,100.00	1,050,000.00	Cardinal scale	United States	
93	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,100.00	5,100,000.00	Cardinal scale M	United States	
94	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	7,000,000.00	CARDINAL SCALE M	United States	
95	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	1,275.00	1,300.00	1,657,500.00	CARDINAL SCALE M	United States	
96	LENGTH AND HEIGHT BOARD	UNT	5,000.00	3,500.00	2,250.00	7,875,000.00	CARDINAL SCALE M	United States	

Offer total value 99,961,550.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,999,231.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 96

Consolidated value	99,961,550.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	1,999,231.00	Consolidated Total No. of Items	96
---------------------------	---------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: M.A Medics service co,ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00115/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	31,900.00	15,950,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
2	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	377,176.00	7,543,520.00	Carestream	China	
3	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	699,000.00	6,990,000.00	Carestream	China	
4	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	394,000.00	1,970,000.00	Carestream	China	
5	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	78,516.00	7,851,600.00	Foshan Join Cham	China	
6	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	246,900.00	37,035,000.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
7	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	191,292.00	38,258,400.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
8	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	38,094.00	11,428,200.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
9	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	79,164.00	7,916,400.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
10	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	22,845.00	2,284,500.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
11	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	99,780.00	9,978,000.00	HEYER MEDICAL	Germany	
12	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	82,644.00	8,264,400.00	JW Bio Sience	South Korea	
13	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	20,350.00	2,035,000.00	JW Bio Sience	South Korea	
14	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	89,000.00	17,800,000.00	ARCOX	Spain	
15	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	148,000.00	29,600,000.00	ARCOX	Spain	
16	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	149,000.00	74,500,000.00	ARCOX	Spain	
17	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	19,000.00	9,500,000.00	HERSILL	Spain	
18	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,679,238.00	8,396,190.00	Carestream	United States	

Offer total value 297,301,210.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 5,946,024.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 18

Offer no: OS00115/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
19	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	567,000.00	5,670,000.00	Carestream.	China	

Supplier name: M.A Medics service co,ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

20	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	393,160.00	1,965,800.00	Carestream.	China	
21	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	742,220.00	3,711,100.00	Carestream.	United States	

Offer total value 11,346,900.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 226,938.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00115/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
22	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	323,402.00	1,617,010.00	Carestream..	China	
23	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	555,827.00	2,779,135.00	Carestream..	United States	

Offer total value 4,396,145.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 87,922.90 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00115/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
24	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	187,000.00	37,400,000.00	HEYER MEDICAL...	Germany	

Offer total value 37,400,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 748,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 350,444,255.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,008,885.10 Consolidated Total No. of Items 24

Supplier name: Manhattan for import and export

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00286/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	84.80	254,400.00	sareen	India	
2	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19.30	193,000.00	sareen	India	
3	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	23.00	230,000.00	sareen	India	
4	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.00	33,000.00	sareen	India	
5	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	516.00	1,548,000.00	sareen	India	
6	DRESSING TRAY 10X14 INCH	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	124.80	374,400.00	sareen	India	
7	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	340.00	340,000.00	sareen surgical	India	
8	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	330.00	330,000.00	sareen	India	
9	BENZENE BURNER	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	93.00	279,000.00	sareen	India	
10	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,194.00	7,164,000.00	sareen surgical	India	
11	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	52.00	156,000.00	sareen	India	
12	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	50.00	150,000.00	sareen	India	
13	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	29.00	87,000.00	sareen	India	
14	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	19.90	99,500.00	sareen.	India	
15	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	21.60	432,000.00	sareen	India	
16	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	29.50	29,500.00	SAREEN SURGICAL	India	
17	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	110.00	330,000.00	sareen	India	

Offer total value 12,029,800.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 240,596.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 17

Consolidated value 12,029,800.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 240,596.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 17

Supplier name: Marwaco Commercial Enterprise

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00033/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	126,000.00	25,200,000.00	Aeonmed	China	
2	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	50.00	79,085.00	3,954,250.00	Edan	China	
3	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	20.00	73,000.00	1,460,000.00	Edan	China	
4	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	5.00	869,000.00	4,345,000.00	Zonare	China	
5	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	3.00	,652,225.00	4,956,675.00	Zonare	China	
6	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	6,500.00	1,625,000.00	Edan	China	
7	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	100.00	26,365.00	2,636,500.00	Edan	China	
8	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	100.00	15,030.00	1,503,000.00	Edan	China	
9	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	50.00	88,760.00	4,438,000.00	Edan	China	
10	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	9,500.00	950,000.00	Edan	China	
11	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	20.00	206,575.00	4,131,500.00	Edan	China	
12	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	40,000.00	400,000.00	Edan	China	
13	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	5.00	537,000.00	2,685,000.00	Apelem	France	
14	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	3.00	,002,000.00	3,006,000.00	Apelem	France	
15	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	1.00	,600,000.00	3,600,000.00	Apelem	France	
16	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	1.00	,545,000.00	4,545,000.00	Apelem	France	
17	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	50.00	98,500.00	4,925,000.00	Surgiris	France	
18	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	50.00	203,260.00	10,163,000.00	Surgiris	France	
19	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	248,615.00	1,243,075.00	Siare	Italy	
20	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	50.00	197,300.00	9,865,000.00	Famed	Poland	
21	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	50.00	53,480.00	2,674,000.00	Famed	Poland	
22	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	250.00	4,856.00	1,214,000.00	Ertunc Ozcan	Turkey	

Supplier name: Marwaco Commercial Enterprise

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

23	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	25.00	168,500.00	4,212,500.00	Ertunc Ozcan	Turkey	
24	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	50.00	38,000.00	1,900,000.00	Ertunc Ozcan	Turkey	
25	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	66,640.00	13,328,000.00	Covidien	United States	

Offer total value 118,960,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,379,210.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 25

Offer no: OS00033/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
26	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	59,895.00	11,979,000.00	WEM	Brazil	

Offer total value 11,979,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 239,580.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00033/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
27	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	14.79	73,972.50	neomedic ltd	China	
28	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	13.93	27,867.00	neomedic ltd	China	
29	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic lte	China	
30	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
31	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
32	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
33	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
34	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
35	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
36	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
37	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
38	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
39	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	
40	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.07	11,074.00	neomedic ltd	China	

Supplier name: Marwaco Commercial Enterprise

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

41	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.07	55,370.00	neomedic ltd	China	
----	-----------------------------------	-----	----------	----------	-------	-----------	--------------	-------	--

Offer total value 290,097.50 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 5,801.95 Offer total No. of Items Offered 15

Offer no: OS00033/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
42	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.92	79,590.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
43	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	15.06	30,114.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
44	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
45	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
46	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
47	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
48	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
49	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
50	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
51	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
52	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
53	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
54	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	15.75	15,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	
55	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.75	78,750.00	neomedic ltd (2)	China	

Offer total value 361,704.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,234.08 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Consolidated value 131,591,301.50 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,631,826.03 Consolidated Total No. of Items 55

Supplier name: Matrix Medical Supplies Co. Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00050/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	67,080.00	670,800.00	DAS	Italy	
2	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	54,080.00	540,800.00	DAS	Italy	
3	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	18,038.00	1,803,800.00	JS Research	South Korea	
4	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	69,264.00	3,463,200.00	JS Research	South Korea	
5	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	9,404.00	2,351,000.00	JS Research	South Korea	

Offer total value 8,829,600.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 176,592.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 5

Consolidated value 8,829,600.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 176,592.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 5

Supplier name: Medigate for Medical Equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00112/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	10,000.00	2,500,000.00	Medcaptain	China	
2	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,000.00	3,000,000.00	Medcaptain	China	
3	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.26	76,314.00	vitromed	India	
4	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	10.70	53,509.50	vitromed	India	
5	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	10.70	21,403.80	vitromed	India	
6	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
7	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	13.41	670,680.00	vitromed	India	
8	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6.59	32,930.50	vitromed	India	
9	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	5.03	2,514.80	vitromed	India	
10	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	13.41	670,680.00	vitromed	India	
11	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13.41	134,136.00	vitromed	India	
12	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	13.41	67,068.00	vitromed	India	
13	UNDER WATER SEAL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	244.70	244,701.60	vitromed	India	
14	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	49.70	24,850.00	vitromed	India	
15	Chest Tube Trocar Size 26	PCS	100.00	100.00	49.70	4,970.00	vitromed	India	
16	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	49.70	24,850.00	vitromed	India	
17	Chest Tube Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	49.70	24,850.00	vitromed	India	
18	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	49.70	49,700.00	vitromed	India	
19	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 22	PCS	500.00	500.00	27.46	13,731.00	vitromed	India	
20	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	27.46	13,731.00	vitromed	India	
21	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	27.46	13,731.00	vitromed	India	
22	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	27.46	13,731.00	vitromed	India	
23	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	27.46	13,731.00	vitromed	India	

Supplier name: Medigate for Medical Equipment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	62.10	621,000.00	vitromed	India	
25	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
26	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
27	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
28	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.37	7,369.20	vitromed	India	
29	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.37	7,369.20	vitromed	India	
30	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.37	7,369.20	vitromed	India	
31	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.37	7,369.20	vitromed	India	
32	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	7.37	7,369.20	vitromed	India	
33	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
34	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
35	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
36	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	10.70	10,701.90	vitromed	India	
37	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	10.70	53,509.50	vitromed	India	
38	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	197.32	19,731.60	Egemen	Turkey	
39	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	197.32	19,731.60	Egemen	Turkey	
40	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	197.32	19,731.60	Egemen	Turkey	

Offer total value 8,527,978.70 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 170,559.57 Offer total No. of Items Offered 40

Consolidated value 8,527,978.70 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 170,559.57 Consolidated Total No. of Items 40

Supplier name: Millennium Projects Services Co

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00246/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	219,135.15	43,827,030.00	MEDEC	Belgium	
2	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	77,956.96	3,897,848.00	PRIMEDIC	Germany	
3	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	64,302.00	12,860,400.00	RIMSA	Italy	
4	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	59,050.99	59,050,990.00	TUTTNAUER	Netherlands	
5	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	293,400.28	14,670,014.00	TUTTNAUER	Netherlands	
6	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	63,212.63	12,642,526.00	DAIWHA	North Korea	
7	OXYGENT REGULATOR DOUBLE GUAGE	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,305.36	652,680.00	ITC	Spain	
8	N2O REGULATOR SINGLE GUAGE	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,305.36	652,680.00	ITC	Spain	
9	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	350,810.59	52,621,588.50	IMTMEDICAL	Switzerland	
10	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	347,512.75	3,475,127.50	IMTMEDICAL	Switzerland	

Offer total value 204,350,884.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 4,087,017.68 Offer total No. of Items Offered 10

Consolidated value 204,350,884.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 4,087,017.68 Consolidated Total No. of Items 10

Supplier name: Moataman Maaz Medical Comp

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00272/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	120,000.00	24,000,000.00	Meyer Haake	Germany	

Offer total value 24,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 480,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 24,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 480,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Mond rosa

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00247/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	300.00	110,000.00	33,000,000.00	SCICAN	Italy	

Offer total value 33,000,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 660,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 33,000,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 660,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 1

Supplier name: MRC for Medical Equipment Tra

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00217/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	71,300.00	35,650,000.00	Boule Medical AB	Sweden	

Offer total value 35,650,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 713,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00217/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	64,400.00	32,200,000.00	boule medical.AB	Sweden	

Offer total value 32,200,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 644,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 67,850,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,357,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 2

Supplier name: N AND K MEDICAL

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00245/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	291,708.00	2,917,080.00	EMSAS	Turkey	

Offer total value 2,917,080.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 58,341.60 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00245/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	77,256.00	386,280.00	EMSAS	Turkey	
3	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	120,250.00	1,202,500.00	HELMER.	United States	

Offer total value 1,588,780.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 31,775.60 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Offer no: OS00245/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
4	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	33,869.00	3,386,900.00	DELCON	Italy	
5	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	66,600.00	333,000.00	EMSAS.	Turkey	
6	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,157.00	10,157,000.00	LABOMED	United States	
7	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	262,891.00	2,628,910.00	HELMER..	United States	

Offer total value 16,505,810.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 330,116.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Offer no: OS00245/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
8	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	252,104.00	2,521,040.00	FRIMED	Italy	
9	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	35,997.00	3,599,700.00	DELCON.	Italy	
10	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	263,749.00	13,187,450.00	DELCON.	Italy	
11	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	46,956.00	234,780.00	FRIMED	Italy	
12	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	44,751.00	2,237,550.00	DELCON.	Italy	
13	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,868.00	5,868,000.00	LABOMED.	United States	

Supplier name: N AND K MEDICAL

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

14	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	226,237.00	2,262,370.00	HELMER	United States	
----	---------------------------------	-----	-------	-------	------------	--------------	--------	---------------	--

Offer total value 29,910,890.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 598,217.80 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 7

Consolidated value 50,922,560.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,018,451.20 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 14

Supplier name: narita for trading and investment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00302/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,517.72	11,517,720.00	Reda	Afghanistan	
2	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	602.92	301,460.00	Fazzini	China	
3	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,818.47	19,092,350.00	Fazzini	China	
4	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,326.42	6,632,100.00	Fazzini	China	
5	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	401.94	1,205,820.00	Fazzini	China	
6	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	16,293.75	4,073,437.50	Sino mdt	China	
7	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	11,638.40	2,909,600.00	Sino mdt	China	
8	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	533.78	266,890.00	Reda	Germany	
9	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	513.69	256,845.00	Reda	Germany	
10	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	28,128.08	28,128,080.00	Reda	Germany	
11	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	217.05	2,170,500.00	Reda	Germany	
12	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	217.05	2,170,500.00	Reda	Germany	
13	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	235.14	235,140.00	Reda	Germany	
14	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,594.16	81,564,960.00	Reda	Germany	
15	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,810.59	23,431,770.00	Reda	Germany	
16	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	4,010.36	401,036.00	Reda	Germany	
17	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,229.81	24,689,430.00	Medifa	Germany	
18	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,138.42	12,415,260.00	Medifa	Germany	
19	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	79,237.73	792,377.30	Reda	Germany	
20	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	178,471.80	35,694,360.00	Soring	Germany	
21	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	319,103.74	63,820,748.00	Medifa	Germany	
22	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,286.60	33,859,800.00	Medifa	Germany	
23	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	8,367.68	418,384.00	Reda	Germany	
24	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	4,865.14	486,514.00	Reda	Germany	

Supplier name: narita for trading and investment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

25	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,250.89	11,254,450.00	Fazzini	Italy	
26	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	24,116.67	12,058,335.00	Fazzini	Italy	

Offer total value 379,847,866.80 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,596,957.34 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 26

Consolidated value 379,847,866.80 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 7,596,957.34 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 26

Supplier name: Nasif Medical Investment and Cr

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00093/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	168,042.00	33,608,400.00	esaote	Italy	
2	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	831,595.00	16,631,900.00	esaote	Italy	
3	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	,099,791.00	10,997,910.00	esaote	Italy	
4	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	35,936.00	3,593,600.00	Atom	Japan	
5	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	120,280.00	12,028,000.00	atom	Japan	
6	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	324,058.00	9,721,740.00	Atom	Japan	
7	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	67,380.00	6,738,000.00	Atom	Japan	
8	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	409,829.00	8,196,580.00	shimadzu	Japan	
9	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	856,916.00	8,569,160.00	shimadzu	Japan	
10	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	606,300.00	3,031,500.00	KONICA	Japan	
11	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,774,473.00	13,872,365.00	shimadzu	Japan	
12	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	19,448.00	4,862,000.00	atom	Japan	
13	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	22,830.00	5,707,500.00	atom	Japan	
14	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	31,173.00	7,793,250.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
15	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	42,548.00	12,764,400.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
16	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	20,737.00	5,184,250.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
17	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	85,540.00	4,277,000.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
18	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	81,527.00	8,152,700.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
19	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	128,974.00	12,897,400.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
20	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	195,981.00	979,905.00	NIHON kohden	Japan	
21	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	420.00	420,000.00	nasif	SUDAN	
22	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	23.32	116,600.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
23	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	30.90	61,800.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	

Supplier name: Nasif Medical Investment and Cr

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.66	11,660.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
25	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17.50	17,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
26	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17.50	17,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
27	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	14.57	14,570.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
28	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.66	11,660.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
29	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.66	11,660.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
30	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	11.66	11,660.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
31	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17.50	17,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
32	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17.50	17,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
33	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	17.50	17,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
34	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	20.50	20,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
35	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	20.50	20,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
36	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	20.50	102,500.00	COVIDIEN	United Kingdc	
37	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	345,000.00	51,750,000.00	NEWPORT	United States	

Offer total value 242,248,170.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,844,963.40 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 37

Consolidated value 242,248,170.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,844,963.40 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 37

Supplier name: NORY MEDICAL DEVICES

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00064/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	56,500.00	5,650,000.00	Fresenius - Kabi	Brazil	
2	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	503,000.00	25,150,000.00	Fresenius - Kabi	Germany	
3	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	94,000.00	4,700,000.00	Fresenius - Kabi	Germany	

Offer total value 35,500,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 710,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 3

Consolidated value 35,500,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 710,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 3

Supplier name: Omnia Medical Services Co

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00193/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	280,184.00	2,801,840.00	HETTICH..	Germany	

Offer total value 2,801,840.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 56,036.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00193/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
2	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	27,616.00	13,808,000.00	HETTICH.	Germany	
3	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	686,571.00	6,865,710.00	HETTICH.	Germany	
4	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	5,714.00	1,428,500.00	DAIHAN	South Korea	

Offer total value 22,102,210.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 442,044.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Offer no: OS00193/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,930.00	2,930,000.00	HETTICH	Germany	
6	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	9,212.00	4,606,000.00	HETTICH	Germany	
7	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	77,409.00	774,090.00	HETTICH	Germany	
8	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,420.00	1,442,000.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
9	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	45,886.00	22,943,000.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
10	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	59,441.00	2,972,050.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
11	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	30.00	7,705.00	231,150.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
12	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,364.00	118,200.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
13	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	6,421.00	1,605,250.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
14	SENSITIVE BALANCE	UNT	50.00	50.00	15,631.00	781,550.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
15	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	123,284.00	1,232,840.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	
16	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	7,485.00	748,500.00	DAIHAN.	South Korea	

Offer total value 40,384,630.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 807,692.60 Offer total No. of Items Offered 12

Consolidated value	65,288,680.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	1,305,773.60	Consolidated Total No. of Items	16
---------------------------	---------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: OneLink Trading Enterprises

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00209/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	200.00	1,000,000.00	Infopia Co.,LTD	South Korea	
2	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	20,000,000.00	Hemocue AB	Sweden	

Offer total value 21,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 420,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 21,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 420,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: onyx medical tech

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00285/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	1,404.00	702,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
2	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	3,120.00	156,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
3	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	100.00	7,800.00	780,000.00	BIOBASE	China	
4	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	124,804.00	1,248,040.00	BIOBASE	China	
5	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	9,984.00	499,200.00	BIOBASE	China	
6	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	19,848.00	1,984,800.00	BIOCARE	China	
7	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	100.00	8,736.00	873,600.00	HUAXI	China	
8	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	100.00	7,800.00	780,000.00	HUAXI	China	
9	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	4,212.00	1,053,000.00	BIOCARE	China	
10	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	50.00	20,748.00	1,037,400.00	BIOCARE	China	
11	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,227.00	1,422,700.00	BIOCARE	China	
12	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	50.00	31,205.00	1,560,250.00	BIOBASE	China	
13	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	46,801.00	468,010.00	BIOBASE	China	
14	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	3,744.00	374,400.00	BIOBASE	China	
15	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	87,924.00	879,240.00	GFL	Germany	
16	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	100.00	32,137.00	3,213,700.00	GFL	Germany	
17	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	31,202.00	1,560,100.00	GFL	Germany	
18	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	750.00	5,054.00	3,790,500.00	professional	Pakistan	
19	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	750.00	2,870.00	2,152,500.00	professional	Pakistan	
20	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	624.00	312,000.00	professional	Pakistan	
21	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	750.00	3,744.00	2,808,000.00	professional	Pakistan	
22	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	7,250.00	725,000.00	professional	Pakistan	
23	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	3,432.00	343,200.00	professional	Pakistan	

Supplier name: onyx medical tech

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	50.00	27,394.00	1,369,700.00	ASPEL	Poland	
25	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,450.00	245,000.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
26	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	13,728.00	1,372,800.00	BISTOS	South Korea	
27	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	100.00	52,695.00	5,269,500.00	ZERONE	South Korea	
28	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	30.00	50,701.00	1,521,030.00	ADAM	United Kingdc	
29	SENSITIVE BALANCE	UNT	50.00	50.00	9,120.00	456,000.00	ADAM	United Kingdc	
30	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	500.00	1,875.00	937,500.00	ADAM	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 39,895,170.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 797,903.40 Offer total No. of Items Offered 30

Offer no: OS00285/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
31	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	3,432.00	858,000.00	BIOBASE.	China	
32	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,184.00	218,400.00	BICORE	China	
33	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	100.00	15,975.00	1,597,500.00	BIOCARE	China	
34	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	12,480.00	624,000.00	BIOBASE .	China	
35	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	16,848.00	1,684,800.00	BISTOS	South Korea	

Offer total value 4,982,700.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 99,654.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Consolidated value 44,877,870.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 897,557.40 Consolidated Total No. of Items 35

Supplier name: Ortho Medical Devices Co.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00062/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	784.00	784,000.00	Xuhua	China	
2	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	4,200,000.00	Xuhua	China	
3	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	280.00	840,000.00	Xuhua	China	
4	COMMODE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,380.00	238,000.00	Xuhua	China	
5	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	8,624.00	172,480.00	Xuhua	China	
6	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,920.00	11,760,000.00	Xuhua	China	
7	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	4,284.00	856,800.00	Xuhua	China	
8	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,240.00	9,240,000.00	Xuhua	China	
9	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,380.00	7,140,000.00	Xuhua	China	
10	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,780.00	11,340,000.00	Xuhua	China	
11	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	261.45	130,725.00	Dimeda	Germany	
12	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	252.00	126,000.00	Dimeda	Germany	
13	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	19,600.00	19,600,000.00	Dimeda	Germany	
14	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,848.20	9,848,200.00	Dimeda	Germany	
15	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	Dimeda	Germany	
16	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	109.20	1,092,000.00	Dimeda	Germany	
17	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	148.79	1,487,900.00	Dimeda	Germany	
18	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	208.85	208,850.00	Dimda	Germany	
19	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,568.38	19,705,140.00	Dimeda	Germany	
20	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	859.95	429,975.00	Dimeda	Germany	
21	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	Dimeda	Germany	
22	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	4,520.25	452,025.00	Dimeda	Germany	
23	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	46,135.85	461,358.50	Dimeda	Germany	

Supplier name: Ortho Medical Devices Co.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	85,388.00	4,269,400.00	Metrax/Primedica	Germany	
25	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	70,000.00	14,000,000.00	Dr. Mach	Germany	
26	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	99,000.00	49,500,000.00	Dr. Mach	Germany	
27	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	5,088.83	254,441.50	Dimeda	Germany	
28	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,498.49	6,498,490.00	Dimeda	Germany	
29	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	3,865.05	386,505.00	Dimeda	Germany	
30	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	157.50	15,750.00	BiopsyBell	Italy	
31	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	157.50	15,750.00	BiopsyBell	Italy	
32	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	157.50	15,750.00	BiopsyBell	Italy	
33	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	10.00	46,013.00	460,130.00	Smith & Nephew	South Africa	
34	BASIC ORTHOPEDIC SET	SET	10.00	10.00	44,674.00	446,740.00	Smith & Nephew	South Africa	
35	Austin Moore Set	SET	5.00	5.00	5,202.90	26,014.50	Smith & Nephew	South Africa	
36	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	962,000.00	9,620,000.00	Ecotron	South Korea	
37	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	38.12	38,120.00	Cardiva	Spain	
38	Patient Gown	PCS	500.00	500.00	18.90	9,450.00	Cardiva	Spain	
39	Dressing Sheet	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	33.80	33,800.00	Cardiva	Spain	
40	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	38.12	38,120.00	Cardiva	Spain	
41	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	38.12	38,120.00	Cardiva	Spain	
42	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	149,026.50	29,805,300.00	Mediland	Taiwan	

Offer total value 215,585,334.50 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,311,706.69 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 42

Consolidated value 215,585,334.50 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 4,311,706.69 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 42

Supplier name: OSAMA ALHAG FOR MEDICINI

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00292/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	150.00	7,360.00	1,104,000.00	Shenzhen Osen	Afghanistan	
2	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	21,375.00	2,137,500.00	Shenzhen Osen	China	
3	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,500.00	360.00	540,000.00	CASO	China	
4	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	150.00	7,360.00	1,104,000.00	Shenzhen Osen	China	
5	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	200.00	12,896.00	2,579,200.00	Shenzhen Osen	China	
6	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	150.00	9,376.00	1,406,400.00	SZosen	China	
7	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	7,040.00	704,000.00	Shenzhen Osen	China	
8	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	3,000.00	1,120.00	3,360,000.00	elmaslar	Turkey	
9	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	3,000.00	377.87	1,133,610.00	elmaslar	Turkey	
10	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	9,216.00	460,800.00	elmaslar	Turkey	
11	BiPAP	UNT	10.00	10.00	16,710.00	167,100.00	elmaslar	Turkey	

Offer total value 14,696,610.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 293,932.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 11

Consolidated value 14,696,610.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 293,932.20 Consolidated Total No. of Items 11

Supplier name: OSAR International Co. Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00283/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	150.00	3,790.00	568,500.00	ELCON	Germany	
2	Orthopedic surgical set	SET	10.00	2.00	102,120.00	204,240.00	ELCON	Germany	
3	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	100.00	375.00	37,500.00	ELCON	Germany	
4	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	100.00	15,300.00	1,530,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
5	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	220.00	7,260.00	1,597,200.00	ELCON	Germany	
6	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	100.00	1,520.00	152,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
7	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	20.00	29,700.00	594,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
8	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	100.00	980.00	98,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
9	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	100.00	3,330.00	333,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
10	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	2.00	85,400.00	170,800.00	ELCON	Germany	
11	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	20.00	7,200.00	144,000.00	ELCON	Germany	
12	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	30.00	4,280.00	128,400.00	ELCON	Germany	
13	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	25.00	125,000.00	JAMJOOM Medical	Saudi Arabia	
14	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	25.00	125,000.00	JAMJOOM Medical	Saudi Arabia	
15	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	20.00	100,000.00	JAMJOOM Medical	Saudi Arabia	
16	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	20.00	40,000.00	JAMJOOM Medical	Saudi Arabia	
17	DRESSING TRAY 10X12 INCH-MED	PCS	3,000.00	2,500.00	58.00	145,000.00	JAMJOOM Medical	Saudi Arabia	

Offer total value 6,092,640.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 121,852.80 Offer total No. of Items Offered 17

Offer no: OS00283/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
18	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	100.00	15,300.00	1,530,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	
19	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	300.00	7,260.00	2,178,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	
20	KIDNEY DISH 20CM	PCS	10,000.00	1,000.00	130.00	130,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	

Supplier name: OSAR International Co. Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

21	KIDNEY DISH 25CM	PCS	10,000.00	1,000.00	155.00	155,000.00	ELCON.	Germany	
22	KIDNEY DISH 30CM MED	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	
23	STERILIZING DRUM SET (LARGE, MEDIUM & SMALL)	SET	3,000.00	150.00	12,000.00	1,800,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	
24	MIDWIFE KIT	KIT	6,000.00	200.00	12,600.00	2,520,000.00	Elcon.	Germany	

Offer total value 8,563,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 171,260.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Consolidated value 14,655,640.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 293,112.80 Consolidated Total No. of Items 24

Supplier name: Ozone Medical Services CO,ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00218/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,310.00	6,550,000.00	micobiomed co,lt	South Korea	
2	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	90.00	450,000.00	SD Biosensor Inc	South Korea	

Offer total value 7,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 140,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 2

Consolidated value 7,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 140,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 2

Supplier name: PENOTEE MULTIACTIVITIES C

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00106/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,350.00	675,000.00	Seca	China	
2	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	23,000,000.00	Seca	China	
3	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,650.00	13,250,000.00	Seca	China	
4	SALTER SCALE	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	956.37	2,869,110.00	Seca	China	
5	ULTRASOUND PRINTER (SONY)	UNT	100.00	100.00	14,500.00	1,450,000.00	Sony	China	
6	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	130,000.00	26,000,000.00	Maquet	China	
7	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	122,000.00	61,000,000.00	Maquet	France	
8	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	462,500.00	14,625,000.00	Ziehm	Germany	
9	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,597.11	12,985,550.00	3A Healthcare	Italy	
10	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	550.00	2,750,000.00	3A Healthcare	Italy	
11	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	269,100.00	2,691,000.00	Evermed	Italy	
12	MOBILE X-RAY MACHINE	UNT	20.00	20.00	360,000.00	7,200,000.00	GMI	Italy	
13	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	1,100,000.00	4,200,000.00	Metaltronica	Italy	
14	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,200.00	1,100,000.00	CA-MI	Italy	
15	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	64,350.00	321,750.00	Evermed	Italy	
16	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	15,000,000.00	B.medical	Luxembourg	
17	Solar Vaccine Refrigerator	UNT	50.00	50.00	369,815.12	18,490,756.00	B.medical	Luxembourg	
18	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	21,000.00	10,500,000.00	B.medical	Luxembourg	
19	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	48,825.62	24,412,810.00	Arjohuntleigh	Poland	
20	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,770.25	277,025.00	Bistos	South Korea	
21	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	116,536.88	11,653,688.00	Bistos	South Korea	
22	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,236.36	1,523,636.00	Bistos	South Korea	
23	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	107,250.00	07,250,000.00	Getinge	Sweden	

Supplier name: PENOTEE MULTIACTIVITIES C

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	285,000.00	14,250,000.00	Getinge	Sweden	
25	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	755,000.00	2,265,000.00	Getinge	Turkey	
26	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,047.50	2,047,500.00	Kenmak	Turkey	
27	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,311.32	9,933,960.00	Kenmak	Turkey	
28	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,322.22	3,322,220.00	Kenmak	Turkey	
29	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	33,829.93	676,598.60	Kenmak	Turkey	
30	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,658.00	25,974,000.00	Kenmak	Turkey	
31	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	10,120.00	2,024,000.00	Kenmak	Turkey	
32	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	35,493.80	3,549,380.00	Huntleigh	United Kingdc	
33	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	374,400.00	74,880,000.00	Spacelabs	United States	
34	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	79,900.00	39,950,000.00	Abbott	United States	
35	Computed Radiography (CR device)- single tray	UNT	5.00	5.00	608,762.00	3,043,810.00	iCRco	United States	
36	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	380,000.00	3,800,000.00	Spacelabs	United States	

Offer total value 548,941,793.60 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 10,978,835.87 Offer total No. of Items Offered 36

Offer no: OS00106/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
37	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	1.00	129,000.00	129,000.00	Barfabb-Getinge	Brazil	
38	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	1.00	18,839.42	18,839.42	Arjohuntleigh	China	
39	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	1.00	17,218.82	17,218.82	Arjohuntleigh	China	
40	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	1.00	,950,000.00	1,950,000.00	Ziehm.	Germany	
41	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	1.00	362,700.00	362,700.00	Evermed.	Italy	
42	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	1.00	3,370.01	3,370.01	CA-MI.	Italy	
43	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	1.00	70,200.00	70,200.00	Evermed.	Italy	
44	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	1.00	3,889.43	3,889.43	Kenmak.	Turkey	

Offer total value 2,555,217.68 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 51,104.35 Offer total No. of Items Offered 8

Supplier name: PENOTEE MULTIACTIVITIES C

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00106/007/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
45	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	1.00	2,943.39	2,943.39	3A Healthcare.	Italy	
46	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	1.00	342,593.80	342,593.80	B.medical	Luxembourg	

Offer total value 345,537.19 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 6,910.74 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Consolidated value 551,842,548.47 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 11,036,850.96 Consolidated Total No. of Items 46

Supplier name: ProScope Medical Company

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00228/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	10,370.80	2,592,700.00	Progetti	Italy	
2	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,559.40	3,139,850.00	Progetti	Italy	
3	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	30,879.15	9,263,745.00	Progetti	Italy	
4	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,444.00	3,111,000.00	Progetti	Italy	
5	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	60,824.00	3,041,200.00	Progetti	Italy	
6	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	88,760.00	8,876,000.00	Progetti	Italy	

Offer total value 30,024,495.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 600,489.90 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Consolidated value 30,024,495.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 600,489.90 Consolidated Total No. of Items 6

Supplier name: Radmed Medical Company

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00066/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	406,000.00	81,200,000.00	Draeger	Germany	
2	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	82,519.00	41,259,500.00	Human Diagnostic	Germany	
3	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	115,736.00	57,868,000.00	Human Diagnostic	Germany	
4	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	45,000.00	4,500,000.00	Draeger	Germany	
5	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	578,000.00	5,780,000.00	Draeger	Germany	
6	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	17,000.00	4,250,000.00	AMPall	South Korea	
7	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	17,000.00	4,250,000.00	AMPall	South Korea	

Offer total value 199,107,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,982,150.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Offer no: OS00066/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
8	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	406,000.00	81,200,000.00	Drager	Germany	
9	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	82,519.00	41,259,500.00	Human.Diagnostic	Germany	
10	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	115,736.00	57,868,000.00	Human.Diagnostic	Germany	
11	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	45,000.00	4,500,000.00	Drager	Germany	
12	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	578,000.00	5,780,000.00	Drager	Germany	
13	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	17,000.00	4,250,000.00	AMPall.	South Korea	
14	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	17,000.00	4,250,000.00	AMPall.	South Korea	

Offer total value 199,107,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,982,150.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Consolidated value 398,215,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,964,300.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 14

Supplier name: Rafeef For Integrated Solutions.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00241/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,010.00	1,005,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
2	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	295,000.00	44,250,000.00	Heinen + Lowenst	Germany	
3	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	310,000.00	62,000,000.00	Heinen + Lowenst	Germany	
4	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	576.00	1,728,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
5	FETAL SCOPE PINARD	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	170.00	850,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
6	MERCURY SPHYGMOMANOMETER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,810.00	1,810,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
7	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,030.00	3,090,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
8	PERCUSSION HAMMER	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	92.00	460,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
9	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	PCS	20,000.00	20,000.00	58.00	1,160,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
10	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	15,000,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
11	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	157.00	785,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
12	TUNNING FORK	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	560.00	560,000.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
13	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	2,321.00	1,160,500.00	Rudolf Riester	Germany	
14	DIATHERMY	UNT	200.00	200.00	149,459.00	29,891,800.00	Bowa Medical Gmb	Germany	

Offer total value 163,750,300.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,275,006.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Offer no: OS00241/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
15	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	190.00	330,000.00	62,700,000.00	Heinen+Lowenstei	Germany	
16	DIAGNOSTIC TORCH	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	360.00	1,800,000.00	Riester	Germany	

Offer total value 64,500,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,290,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Consolidated value	228,250,300.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	4,565,006.00	Consolidated Total No. of Items	16
---------------------------	----------------	------------------------------------------------------------	--------------	----------------------------------------	----

Supplier name: Raheeg Medical Company

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00005/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,406.41	10,219,230.00	Hebei Biyang	China	
2	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,954.28	2,954,280.00	Hebei Biyang	China	
3	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,273.29	12,819,870.00	Hebei Biyang.	China	
4	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	41,456.31	8,291,262.00	MT Medical	China	
5	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	67,256.07	33,628,035.00	MT Medical	China	
6	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	38,540.46	38,540,460.00	MT Medical	China	
7	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,072.61	24,217,830.00	Hebei Biyang	China	

Offer total value 130,670,967.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,613,419.34 Offer total No. of Items Offered 7

Consolidated value 130,670,967.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,613,419.34 Consolidated Total No. of Items 7

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00009/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	90,536.90	905,369.00	Dialab	Austria	
2	FLAMEPHOTOMETER	UNT	200.00	100.00	35,239.30	3,523,930.00	Dialab	Austria	
3	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,874.16	9,370,800.00	Dialab	Austria	
4	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	230.09	1,150,450.00	Dialab	Austria	
5	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	35,006.40	17,503,200.00	Motic	China	
6	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	47,430.00	9,486,000.00	Sonoscape Medica	China	
7	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	428,400.00	8,568,000.00	Sonoscape Medica	China	
8	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	673,200.00	6,732,000.00	Sonoscape Medica	China	
9	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	470,900.00	23,545,000.00	Macopharma	France	
10	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	63,954.00	6,395,400.00	Macopharma	France	
11	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	19,720.00	4,930,000.00	Lmb Technologie	Germany	
12	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	55,426.80	5,542,680.00	LMB Technologie	Germany	
13	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	48,178.00	2,408,900.00	LMB Technologie	Germany	
14	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	90,678.00	906,780.00	LMB Technologie	Germany	
15	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	50.00	41,650.00	2,082,500.00	LMB Technologie	Germany	
16	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	88,000.00	8,800,000.00	Medicore	Hungary	
17	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	199,000.00	5,970,000.00	Medicore	Hungary	
18	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	47,600.00	4,760,000.00	Medicore	Hungary	
19	LARYNGOSCOPE MAC CVD	UNT	500.00	500.00	460.18	230,090.00	HEMC	India	
20	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.21	76,050.00	HEMC	India	
21	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	15.21	76,050.00	HEMC	India	
22	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.62	63,100.00	HEMC	India	
23	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	12.62	25,240.00	HEMC	India	

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	12.62	12,620.00	HEMC	India	
25	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	9.64	19,280.00	HEMC	India	
26	X-RAY LEAD APRON	PCS	100.00	100.00	622.59	62,259.00	HEMC	India	
27	Spinal Needle size 22	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	11.67	583,500.00	HEMC	India	
28	Spinal Needle Size 23	PCS	50,000.00	50,000.00	11.67	583,500.00	HEMC	India	
29	spinal needle size 25	PCS	10,000.00	10,000.00	11.67	116,700.00	HEMC	India	
30	spinal needle size 27	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	11.67	58,350.00	HEMC	India	
31	DISBOSABLE FACE MASK BOX OF 100 BLUE TIE	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.48	480.00	HEMC	India	
32	CHEST TUBE TROCAR SIZE 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	43.04	21,520.00	HEMC	India	
33	BIOPSY NEEDLE 14G	PCS	100.00	100.00	126.90	12,690.00	HEMC	India	
34	BIOPSY NEEDLE 16G	PCS	100.00	100.00	126.90	12,690.00	HEMC	India	
35	BIOPSY NEEDLE 18G	PCS	100.00	100.00	126.90	12,690.00	HEMC	India	
36	Chest Tube Trocar Size 26	PCS	100.00	100.00	43.04	4,304.00	HEMC	India	
37	Chest Tube Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	43.04	21,520.00	HEMC	India	
38	Chest Tube Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	43.04	21,520.00	HEMC	India	
39	Chest Tube Trocar Size 32	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	43.04	43,040.00	HEMC	India	
40	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 22	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.70	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
41	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 24	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.70	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
42	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 28	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.70	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
43	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 30	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.70	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
44	Chest Tube without Trocar Size 32	PCS	500.00	500.00	13.70	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
45	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
46	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
47	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
48	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

49	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
50	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
51	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
52	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
53	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
54	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
55	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
56	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6.85	6,850.00	HEMC	India	
57	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	6.85	34,250.00	HEMC	India	
58	Laryngeal Mask	PCS	1,000.00	100.00	156.36	15,636.00	HEMC	India	
59	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,254.60	6,273,000.00	Ca-Mi	Italy	
60	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	448.80	2,244,000.00	Ca-Mi	Italy	
61	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	100.00	7,267.50	726,750.00	ca-mi	Italy	
62	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	500.00	2,652.00	1,326,000.00	Ca-Mi	Italy	
63	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	228,643.20	11,432,160.00	Takara Belmont	Japan	
64	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,922.85	23,768,550.00	Famed	Poland	
65	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	121,000.00	24,200,000.00	Famed	Poland	
66	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	192,217.00	96,108,500.00	Famed	Poland	
67	OXYGEN REGULATOR WITH FLOWMET	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,686.00	13,430,000.00	Hersil Medical D	Spain	
68	OXYGEN REGULATOR DOUBLE GUAGE	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,360.00	680,000.00	Hersill Medical	Spain	
69	N2O REGULATOR SINGLE GUAGE	UNT	500.00	500.00	1,360.00	680,000.00	Hersill Medical	Spain	
70	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	77,777.00	3,888,850.00	OSATU, S. Coop.	Spain	
71	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	379,000.00	56,850,000.00	Hamilton Medical	Switzerland	
72	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	313,000.00	1,565,000.00	Hamilton Medical	Switzerland	

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

73	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	300,000.00	3,000,000.00	Hamilton Medical	Switzerland	
74	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	23,868.00	2,386,800.00	Gemmy Industrial	Taiwan	
75	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,482.00	2,482,000.00	Gemmy Industrial	Taiwan	
76	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,890.00	144,500.00	Gemmy Industrial	Taiwan	
77	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	16,320.00	8,160,000.00	Gemmy Industrial	Taiwan	
78	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,984.00	598,400.00	Gemmy Industrial	Taiwan	
79	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	1,900.80	190,080.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
80	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	100.00	2,116.80	211,680.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
81	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	2,419.20	241,920.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
82	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	691.20	69,120.00	Demirats Medikal	Turkey	
83	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	120.00	48,340.80	5,800,896.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
84	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	8,121.60	812,160.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
85	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	27.00	8,424.00	227,448.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
86	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	100.00	99,000.00	9,900,000.00	Bicakcilar	Turkey	
87	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	200.00	39,312.00	7,862,400.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
88	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	9,720.00	972,000.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
89	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	17,064.00	1,706,400.00	Demirtas Medikal	Turkey	
90	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	261,381.22	52,276,244.40	Braun	United Kingdc	
91	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	23,120.00	5,780,000.00	BTL	United Kingdc	
92	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	258,000.00	1,290,000.00	BTL	United Kingdc	
93	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	66,000.00	660,000.00	BTL	United Kingdc	
94	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	45,012.60	13,503,780.00	Lutech Industrie	United States	
95	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	137,394.00	13,739,400.00	Lutech Industrie	United States	

Offer total value 499,992,576.40 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 9,999,851.53 Offer total No. of Items Offered 95

Supplier name: Rasd Medicines & Medical Equip

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00009/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
96	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	41,310.00	8,262,000.00	Sonoscape	China	
97	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	367,200.00	7,344,000.00	Sonoscape	China	
98	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	504,900.00	5,049,000.00	Sonoscape	China	
99	Blood Collection Monitor	UNT	100.00	100.00	53,550.00	5,355,000.00	Macopharma	France	
100	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	391,000.00	19,550,000.00	LMB	Germany	
101	Donor Chair	UNT	100.00	100.00	65,560.00	6,556,000.00	LMB	Germany	
102	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	100.00	8,353.80	835,380.00	Ca-Mi-Italy	Italy	
103	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	89,250.00	17,850,000.00	Famed-Poland	Poland	
104	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	114,000.00	57,000,000.00	Famed-Poland	Poland	
105	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	359,000.00	53,850,000.00	Hamilton	Switzerland	
106	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	7,446.00	1,861,500.00	Gemmy	Taiwan	
107	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	4,250.00	212,500.00	Gemmy	Taiwan	
108	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	50.00	196,758.00	9,837,900.00	Belmont	Vietnam	

Offer total value 193,563,280.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,871,265.60 Offer total No. of Items Offered 13

Offer no: OS00009/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
109	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	99,000.00	49,500,000.00	Famed Company	Poland	
110	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	313,000.00	46,950,000.00	Hamilton AG	Switzerland	

Offer total value 96,450,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,929,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 2

Consolidated value 790,005,856.40 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 15,800,117.13 Consolidated Total No. of Items 110

Supplier name: Rokn Almazaya investment

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00057/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	11,100.00	5,550,000.00	HITEECH	Germany	
2	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	4,300.00	2,150,000.00	KRISH	India	
3	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	43,000.00	10,750,000.00	BIOSYSTEMS	Spain	
4	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,700.00	135,000.00	DIGISYSTEM	Taiwan	
5	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	68,000.00	680,000.00	AWARENESS TECHNO	United States	
6	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	78,000.00	780,000.00	AWARENESS TECHNO	United States	

Offer total value 20,045,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 400,900.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Offer no: OS00057/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
7	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,550.00	3,550,000.00	HETTICH	Germany	
8	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	610,000.00	6,100,000.00	HETTICH	Germany	
9	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,600.00	260,000.00	BMS	India	
10	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	65,000.00	325,000.00	FRIMED	Italy	
11	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	5,500.00	275,000.00	BMS	Spain	

Offer total value 10,510,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 210,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Consolidated value 30,555,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 611,100.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 11

Supplier name: Salmawit pharmaceuticals and n

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00012/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	35,500.00	355,000.00	meril diagnostic	India	
2	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	32,200.00	322,000.00	meril diagnostic	India	
3	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	17,000.00	8,500,000.00	Meril diagnostic	India	
4	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	80,000.00	40,000,000.00	meril diagnostic	India	

Offer total value 49,177,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 983,540.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Consolidated value 49,177,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 983,540.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 4

Supplier name: Samasu Medical and educatione

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00010/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	500.00	56,200.00	28,100,000.00	Castellini	Italy	
2	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	247,000.00	24,700,000.00	Castellini	Italy	
3	HORMONE ANALYZER UNIT	UNT	10.00	10.00	714,100.00	7,141,000.00	Roche Diagnostic	Japan	
4	Auto CPAP	UNT	50.00	50.00	21,600.00	1,080,000.00	Fisher & Paykel	New Zealand	
5	FLAMEPHOTOMETER	UNT	200.00	200.00	62,918.00	12,583,600.00	Roche Diagnostic	Switzerland	
6	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	543.00	2,715,000.00	Roche diabetes c	United States	

Offer total value 76,319,600.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,526,392.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 6

Consolidated value 76,319,600.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,526,392.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 6

Supplier name: sawaid for medical equipment ar

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00290/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	500.00	36,000.00	18,000,000.00	dolsan	Turkey	

Offer total value 18,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 360,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 18,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 360,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Shen Zhen Development Co.,Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00019/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	NEBULIZER HEAVY DUTY	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950,000.00	Dengguan	China	
2	OXYGEN REGULATOR WITH FLOWMET	UNT	5,000.00	1,000.00	475.00	475,000.00	Floee	China	
3	OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR	UNT	200.00	80.00	11,210.00	896,800.00	Floee	China	
4	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	532.00	266,000.00	Floee	China	
5	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	18,240.00	1,824,000.00	ZENITH	China	
6	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	50.00	23,465.00	1,173,250.00	Dengguan	China	
7	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	50.00	22,382.00	1,119,100.00	Denggan	China	
8	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	30.00	41,420.00	1,242,600.00	DENGGUAN	China	
9	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	35.00	67,982.00	2,379,370.00	ZENITH	China	
10	ANALYTICAL BALANCE	UNT	30.00	30.00	17,100.00	513,000.00	ZENITH	China	
11	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	3,572.00	35,720.00	ZENITH	China	
12	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	300.00	4,845.00	1,453,500.00	ZENITH	China	
13	FLAMEPHOTOMETER	UNT	200.00	30.00	22,800.00	684,000.00	ZENITH	China	
14	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,565.00	128,250.00	ZENIT	China	
15	MANUAL CENTRIFUGE	UNT	1,000.00	150.00	665.00	99,750.00	ZENITH	China	
16	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	250.00	5,320.00	1,330,000.00	ZENITH	China	
17	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	100.00	6,080.00	608,000.00	ZENITH	China	
18	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	2,470.00	617,500.00	ZENITH	China	
19	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	1,000.00	551.00	551,000.00	Dengke	China	
20	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	92,910.00	929,100.00	Hair	China	
21	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	86,450.00	864,500.00	ZENITH	China	
22	Ultra Deep Freezer(-80)	UNT	10.00	10.00	142,500.00	1,425,000.00	Hair	China	
23	Solar Vaccine Refrigerator	UNT	50.00	25.00	155,800.00	3,895,000.00	Haier	China	
24	PH Meter	UNT	50.00	50.00	4,712.00	235,600.00	ZENITH	China	

Supplier name: Shen Zhen Development Co.,Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

25	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	250.00	4,712.00	1,178,000.00	Dengke	China	
26	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	50.00	10,450.00	522,500.00	David	China	
27	MERCURY SPHYGMOMANOMETER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	437.00	437,000.00	Folee	China	
28	ANALOG BATH SCALE 150 KG	UNT	500.00	500.00	228.00	114,000.00	suhong	China	
29	AIR MATTRESS	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	760.00	760,000.00	Folee	China	
30	ANEROID SPHYGMO	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	171.00	171,000.00	Folee	China	
31	ADULT SCALE WITH TAP	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	2,185.00	1,092,500.00	suhong	China	
32	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	684.00	68,400.00	ZENITH	China	
33	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	2,204.00	220,400.00	Saiking	China	
34	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	798.00	399,000.00	Saking	China	
35	INFANT SCALE	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	912.00	456,000.00	Suhong	China	
36	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	690.00	4,560.00	3,146,400.00	Nantong	China	
37	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	589.00	589,000.00	Saiking	China	
38	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	600.00	3,724.00	2,234,400.00	Pukang	China	
39	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	30.00	153,900.00	4,617,000.00	David	China	
40	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	167,200.00	5,016,000.00	David	China	
41	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	50.00	22,382.00	1,119,100.00	David	China	
42	X-RAY VIEWING BOX SINGLE_KLANDI_INDIA	UNT	100.00	100.00	4,351.00	435,100.00	ZENITH	China	
43	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	2.00	615,220.00	1,230,440.00	Perlove	China	
44	X-RAY VIEWING BOX DOUBLE	UNT	100.00	100.00	7,581.00	758,100.00	ZENITH	China	
45	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	1.00	566,200.00	566,200.00	Perlove	China	
46	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	26.00	81,700.00	2,124,200.00	Fengdan	China	
47	WHEEL CHAIR-STEEL	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	2,755.00	1,377,500.00	Foshan	China	
48	COMMODE WHEEL CHAIR	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,660.00	266,000.00	Foshan	China	
49	BLIND STICK	UNT	500.00	500.00	152.00	76,000.00	Folee	China	
50	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	150.00	41,800.00	6,270,000.00	Nantong	China	

Supplier name: Shen Zhen Development Co.,Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

51	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	8,550.00	171,000.00	Saking	China	
52	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	200.00	9,690.00	1,938,000.00	Nantong	China	
53	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	60.00	11,362.00	681,720.00	Nantong	China	
54	ELECTRIC SUCTION TWO BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	100.00	3,002.00	300,200.00	Folee	China	
55	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	80.00	41,800.00	3,344,000.00	Huifeng	China	
56	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	65.00	41,420.00	2,692,300.00	Nangtone	China	
57	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	80.00	56,620.00	4,529,600.00	Huifeng	China	
58	DELIVERY TABLE	UNT	1,000.00	100.00	32,775.00	3,277,500.00	Nantong	China	
59	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	150.00	4,275.00	641,250.00	David	China	
60	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	860.00	2,242.00	1,928,120.00	Saiking	China	
61	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	70.00	7,429.00	520,030.00	Saiking	China	
62	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	2,622.00	131,100.00	ZENITH	China	
63	Platelet agitator and Incubator	UNT	10.00	10.00	17,480.00	174,800.00	ZENITH	China	
64	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	50.00	4,484.00	224,200.00	ZENITH	China	
65	Plasma extractor	UNT	50.00	50.00	6,270.00	313,500.00	ZENITH	China	
66	Ultra Plasma freezer (-20 °C)	UNT	5.00	5.00	28,500.00	142,500.00	Hair	China	
67	Benchtop tube sealer	UNT	50.00	30.00	31,920.00	957,600.00	ZENITH	China	
68	UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP box(50 pcs)	BOX	10,000.00	10,000.00	22.00	220,000.00	David	China	
69	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	30.00	376,200.00	11,286,000.00	Oricare	United States	
70	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	25.00	379,620.00	9,490,500.00	Oricare	United States	
71	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	30.00	67,032.00	2,010,960.00	Advanced	United States	
72	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	30.00	54,720.00	1,641,600.00	Advenced	United States	
73	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	30.00	167,580.00	5,027,400.00	Advanced	United States	
74	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	50.00	17,613.00	880,650.00	Advanced	United States	

Supplier name: Shen Zhen Development Co.,Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

75	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	25.00	290,700.00	7,267,500.00	Advanced	United States	
----	--------------------------------------	-----	--------	-------	------------	--------------	----------	---------------	--

Offer total value 118,732,310.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 2,374,646.20 Offer total No. of Items Offered 75

Offer no: OS00019/007/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
76	PORTABLE NEBULIZER	UNT	5,000.00	500.00	665.00	332,500.00	Dengguan	China	
77	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	9,101.00	910,100.00	ZENITH..	China	
78	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	35.00	21,774.00	762,090.00	ZENITH...	China	
79	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	100.00	3,952.00	395,200.00	ZENITH..	China	
80	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	18,050.00	1,805,000.00	Nantong	China	
81	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	2,014.00	201,400.00	Pukang	China	
82	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	500.00	1,482.00	741,000.00	Pukang	China	
83	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	690.00	2,755.00	1,900,950.00	Saking	China	
84	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	1,000.00	418.00	418,000.00	Pukang.	China	
85	INFANT BED	UNT	1,000.00	600.00	2,565.00	1,539,000.00	David	China	
86	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	30.00	0.00	0.00	David.	China	
87	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	1.00	106,020.00	1,060,200.00	Perlove.	China	
88	ELECTRIC ICU BED	UNT	500.00	150.00	39,900.00	5,985,000.00	Pukang.	China	
89	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	18,392.00	367,840.00	Pukang	China	
90	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	200.00	4,940.00	988,000.00	Saikang	China	
91	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	60.00	5,909.00	354,540.00	Saikang	China	
92	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	80.00	41,040.00	3,283,200.00	Nantong	China	
93	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	65.00	43,700.00	2,840,500.00	Huifeng...	China	
94	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	80.00	72,200.00	5,776,000.00	Nantong	China	
95	SUCTION MACHINE ONE BOTTLE	UNT	500.00	150.00	1,691.00	253,650.00	Folee	China	
96	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	860.00	3,154.00	2,712,440.00	Pukang...	China	

Supplier name: Shen Zhen Development Co.,Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

97	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	70.00	9,918.00	694,260.00	Pukang..	China	
----	--------------------------------	-----	----------	-------	----------	------------	----------	-------	--

Offer total value 33,320,870.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 666,417.40 Offer total No. of Items Offered 22

Offer no: OS00019/008/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
98	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	35.00	14,820.00	518,700.00	ZENITH.	China	
99	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	100.00	3,781.00	378,100.00	huifeng	China	
100	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	690.00	3,230.00	2,228,700.00	Pukang	China	
101	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	200.00	5,662.00	1,132,400.00	Pukang	China	
102	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	60.00	6,555.00	393,300.00	pukang	China	
103	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	70.00	46,721.00	3,270,470.00	pukang	China	

Offer total value 7,921,670.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 158,433.40 Offer total No. of Items Offered 6

Consolidated value 159,974,850.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,199,497.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 103

Supplier name: Shifak Trade & Services

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00194/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	50,000.00	25,000,000.00	DIRUI INDUSTRIAL	China	

Offer total value 25,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 500,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 25,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 500,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: Simat for Medical laboratory equ

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00306/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	49,000.00	12,250,000.00	ROEBERT RIELE GM	Germany	
2	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,900.00	8,900,000.00	OPTIKA S.R.L	Italy	
3	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	690.00	3,450,000.00	ACON LABORATORIE	United States	
4	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	170.00	850,000.00	ACON LABORATORIE	United States	

Offer total value 25,450,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 509,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 4

Offer no: OS00306/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
5	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,900.00	5,900,000.00	OPTIKA	Italy	

Offer total value 5,900,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 118,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00306/003/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
6	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,400.00	6,400,000.00	OPTIKA SRL	Italy	

Offer total value 6,400,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 128,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 37,750,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 755,000.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 6

Supplier name: SOLARMAN CO LTD

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00226/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 6 LITER	UNT	2,000.00	2,000.00	560.00	1,120,000.00	APEX INTERNATIONAL	India	
2	VACCINE COLD BOX -CAPACITY 20 LITER	UNT	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	2,000,000.00	APEX INTERNATIONAL	India	
3	Solar Vaccine Refrigerator	UNT	50.00	50.00	187,000.00	9,350,000.00	DULAS INTERNATIO	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 12,470,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 249,400.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 3

Consolidated value 12,470,000.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 249,400.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 3

Supplier name: Tabasheer Meical Co.Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00056/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	262,500.00	39,375,000.00	Mindray	China	
2	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	171,000.00	34,200,000.00	Mindray	China	
3	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	18,000.00	4,500,000.00	Mindray	China	
4	MICROPLATE READER	UNT	10.00	10.00	36,400.00	364,000.00	Mindray	China	
5	MICROPLATE WASHER	UNT	10.00	10.00	31,200.00	312,000.00	Mindray	China	
6	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	59,800.00	29,900,000.00	Mindray	China	
7	HORMONE ANALYZER UNIT	UNT	10.00	10.00	340,400.00	3,404,000.00	Mindray	China	
8	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,080.00	208,000.00	EDAN	China	
9	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,000.00	1,500,000.00	Edan	China	
10	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	13,750.00	41,250,000.00	Mindray	China	
11	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	175,500.00	877,500.00	Mindray	China	
12	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	197,080.00	1,970,800.00	Mindray	China	
13	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	70,625.00	14,125,000.00	Mindray	China	
14	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	737,500.00	14,750,000.00	Mindray	China	
15	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	245,000.00	2,450,000.00	Mindray	China	
16	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	412,800.00	4,825,600.00	Anke	China	
17	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	12,000.00	3,000,000.00	Mindray	China	
18	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	8,400.00	2,100,000.00	Mindray	China	
19	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	5,640.00	1,410,000.00	Mindray	China	
20	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	23,520.00	7,056,000.00	Mindray	China	
21	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	11,616.00	2,904,000.00	Mindray	China	
22	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	50,200.00	2,510,000.00	Mindray	China	
23	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	119,600.00	11,960,000.00	Mindray	China	

Supplier name: Tabasheer Meical Co.Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	13,000.00	1,300,000.00	Mindray	China	
25	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	56,250.00	11,250,000.00	Mindray	China	
26	OPERATING TABLE	UNT	200.00	200.00	162,890.00	32,578,000.00	Mindray	China	
27	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	91,000.00	45,500,000.00	Mindray	China	
28	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	490,750.00	49,075,000.00	Mindray	China	
29	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	7,975.00	3,987,500.00	CAPP	Denmark	
30	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	15,250.00	762,500.00	CAPP	Denmark	
31	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	5,625.00	562,500.00	CAPP	Denmark	

Offer total value 369,967,400.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,399,348.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 31

Offer no: OS00056/005/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
32	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	230,000.00	34,500,000.00	Mindray1	China	
33	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	133,750.00	26,750,000.00	Mindray1	China	
34	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	82,800.00	41,400,000.00	Mindray1	China	
35	EXAMINATION LAMP	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	75,000,000.00	Mindray1	China	
36	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	190,500.00	952,500.00	Mindray1	China	
37	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	184,500.00	1,845,000.00	Mindray1	China	
38	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	29,250.00	5,850,000.00	Mindray1	China	
39	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	710,000.00	14,200,000.00	Mindray1	China	
40	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	420,000.00	4,200,000.00	Mindray1	China	
41	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	9,600.00	2,400,000.00	Mindray1	China	
42	PULSE OXIMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	4,080.00	1,020,000.00	Mindray1	China	
43	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	22,680.00	6,804,000.00	Mindray1	China	
44	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	8,250.00	2,062,500.00	Mindray1	China	

Supplier name: Tabasheer Meical Co.Ltd.

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

45	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	46,800.00	2,340,000.00	Mindray1	China	
46	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	73,320.00	7,332,000.00	Mindray1	China	
47	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	17,810.00	1,781,000.00	Mindray1	China	
48	MOBILE OPERATING LAMP (EMERGENCY COLD)	UNT	200.00	200.00	25,000.00	5,000,000.00	Mindray1	China	
49	DOUBLE HEAD CEILING LAMP	UNT	500.00	500.00	178,100.00	89,050,000.00	Mindray1	China	
50	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	299,000.00	29,900,000.00	Mindray1	China	

Offer total value 352,387,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 7,047,740.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 19

Offer no: OS00056/006/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
51	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	357,500.00	71,500,000.00	Mindray2	China	
52	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	204,100.00	1,020,500.00	Mindray2	China	
53	PORTABLE ULTRASOUND	UNT	200.00	200.00	53,280.00	10,656,000.00	Mindray2	China	
54	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	120,000.00	2,400,000.00	Mindray2	China	
55	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	707,500.00	7,075,000.00	Mindray2	China	

Offer total value 92,651,500.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,853,030.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 5

Offer no: OS00056/007/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
56	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	67,200.00	33,600,000.00	Mindray3	China	

Offer total value 33,600,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 672,000.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 848,605,900.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 16,972,118.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 56

Supplier name: Tanweer for medical and scientific

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00304/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	20,000.00	4,000,000.00	NIDEK	United States	

Offer total value 4,000,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 80,000.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 1

Consolidated value 4,000,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 80,000.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 1

Supplier name: terma medical suplies

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00041/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	INFANT INCUBATOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	105,000.00	10,500,000.00	fanem	Brazil	
2	INFANT TRANSPORT INCUBATOR	UNT	30.00	30.00	99,950.00	2,998,500.00	fanem	Brazil	
3	PHOTO THERAPY	UNT	100.00	100.00	22,800.00	2,280,000.00	fanem	Brazil	
4	ECHO ULTRASOUND	UNT	20.00	20.00	980,000.00	19,600,000.00	vinno	China	
5	Colour Doppler machine	UNT	10.00	10.00	598,000.00	5,980,000.00	vinno	China	
6	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	200.00	100,000.00	nopa	Germany	
7	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	180.00	90,000.00	nopa	Germany	
8	MAJOR SURGICAL SET (40 - 41 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	14,570.00	14,570,000.00	nopa	Germany	
9	MINOR SURGICAL SET (16 - 17 PCS)	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,775.00	6,775,000.00	nopa	Germany	
10	SIMS SPECULUM SIZE 3	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	403.00	1,209,000.00	nopa	Germany	
11	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	600.00	300,000.00	nopa	Germany	
12	DELIVERY KIT	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,799.00	20,397,000.00	nopa	Germany	
13	SIMS RETRACTOR	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	159.00	477,000.00	nopa	Germany	
14	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	29,890.00	2,989,000.00	nopa	Germany	
15	CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM	SET	3,000.00	3,000.00	660.00	1,980,000.00	nopa	Germany	
16	Gallipot stainless steel 175ml	PCS	3,000.00	3,000.00	65.00	195,000.00	nopa	Germany	
17	Diagnostic Set	SET	500.00	500.00	3,093.00	1,546,500.00	nopa	Germany	
18	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	56,650.00	566,500.00	nopa	Germany	
19	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	4,650.00	232,500.00	nopa	Germany	
20	Sterilization Box	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	608.00	608,000.00	nopa	Germany	
21	Dressing surgical set	SET	100.00	100.00	5,410.00	541,000.00	nopa	Germany	
22	AUTOHEMATOLOGY ANALYZER +reagent kits	UNT	500.00	500.00	79,000.00	39,500,000.00	nihon kohden	Japan	
23	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,300.00	26,500,000.00	Boditech	South Korea	

Supplier name: terma medical suplies

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

24	GLUCOMETER ACCU CHEK PERFORMA	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500,000.00	green cross	South Korea	
25	FETAL DOPPLER	UNT	100.00	100.00	1,560.00	156,000.00	mediana	South Korea	
26	CTG Machine	UNT	100.00	100.00	18,900.00	1,890,000.00	mediana	South Korea	

Offer total value 163,481,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,269,620.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 26

Consolidated value 163,481,000.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 3,269,620.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 26

Supplier name: Test Medical Co. Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00227/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,024.00	1,024,000.00	Jiangsu Kangjian	China	
2	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	5,267.00	263,350.00	Jiangsu Kangjian	China	
3	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,793.48	5,793,480.00	Ningbo ProWay Op	China	
4	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,699.40	269,940.00	Jiangsu Kangjian	China	
5	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	39,185.00	3,918,500.00	Memmert GmbH + C	Germany	
6	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	36,960.00	369,600.00	Gesellschaft für	Germany	
7	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	27,735.00	6,933,750.00	Gesellschaft für	Germany	
8	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	195,016.00	1,950,160.00	Sigma Laborzentr	Germany	
9	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	26,512.00	1,325,600.00	Gesellschaft für	Germany	
10	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	59,520.00	29,760,000.00	JS Research Inc.	South Korea	
11	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	81,368.00	4,068,400.00	JS Research Inc.	South Korea	
12	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	96,102.00	961,020.00	JS Research Inc.	South Korea	

Offer total value 56,637,800.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 1,132,756.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 12

Offer no: OS00227/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
13	BLOOD CELL DIFFERENTIAL COUNTER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,024.00	1,024,000.00	Jiangsu .Kangjia	China	
14	VORTEX MIXER	UNT	50.00	50.00	5,267.00	263,350.00	Jiangsu .Kangjia	China	
15	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,793.48	5,793,480.00	Proway.	China	
16	Blood sample rolling mixer	UNT	100.00	100.00	2,699.40	269,940.00	Jiangsu .Kangjia	China	
17	WATER DISTILLER	UNT	10.00	10.00	26,630.00	266,300.00	GFL.	Germany	
18	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	195,016.00	1,950,160.00	Sigma..	Germany	
19	Shaker	UNT	50.00	50.00	26,512.00	1,325,600.00	GFL.	Germany	
20	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	21,770.00	2,177,000.00	JSR..	South Korea	
21	AUTOCLAVE 50-55L	UNT	500.00	500.00	59,520.00	29,760,000.00	JSR..	South Korea	

Supplier name: Test Medical Co. Ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

22	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	81,368.00	4,068,400.00	JSR..	South Korea	
23	WATER BATH	UNT	250.00	250.00	11,119.00	2,779,750.00	JSR.	South Korea	
24	BIO SAFETY CABINET	UNT	10.00	10.00	96,102.00	961,020.00	JSR..	South Korea	

Offer total value 50,639,000.00 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,012,780.00 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 12

Consolidated value 107,276,800.00 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 2,145,536.00 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 24

Supplier name: TMA For Medical Supply & cons

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00020/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	PORTABLE VENTILATOR WITH COMPRESSOR	UNT	150.00	150.00	312,587.00	46,888,050.00	Stephan	Germany	
2	ANESTHESIA MACHINE WITH 2 VAPORIZOR	UNT	200.00	200.00	458,873.00	91,774,600.00	Stephan	Germany	
3	Infant Portable ventilator	UNT	5.00	5.00	278,140.00	1,390,700.00	Stephan	Germany	
4	Infant Ventilator	UNT	10.00	10.00	251,517.00	2,515,170.00	Stephan	Germany	
5	PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR BASIC PARAMETERS	UNT	300.00	300.00	25,398.00	7,619,400.00	Innomed	Hungary	
6	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	14,199.00	3,549,750.00	Innomed	Hungary	
7	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	55,415.00	2,770,750.00	Innomed	Hungary	
8	PATIENT MONITOR -IBP	UNT	100.00	100.00	69,741.00	6,974,100.00	Innomed	Hungary	
9	VITAL SIGNS MONITOR	UNT	100.00	100.00	15,209.00	1,520,900.00	Innomed	Hungary	
10	Patient Monitor with full Parameters	UNT	100.00	100.00	254,241.00	25,424,100.00	Innomed	Hungary	
11	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	175,231.00	876,155.00	Innomed	Hungary	
12	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	75,400.00	754,000.00	Innomed	Hungary	
13	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	840,000.00	8,400,000.00	.Genoray	South Korea	
14	MICROSCOPE	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,102.00	10,102,000.00	.Medline	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 210,559,675.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 4,211,193.50 Offer total No. of Items Offered 14

Offer no: OS00020/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
15	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	693,000.00	6,930,000.00	Genoray	South Korea	

Offer total value 6,930,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 138,600.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Offer no: OS00020/004/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
16	GENERAL RADIOGRAFIC	UNT	10.00	10.00	777,000.00	7,770,000.00	..Genoray	South Korea	

Supplier name: TMA For Medical Supply & cons

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer total value	7,770,000.00	Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	155,400.00	Offer total No. of Items Offered	1
Consolidated value	225,259,675.00	Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)	4,505,193.50	Consolidated Total No. of Items	16

Supplier name: U&S Business Co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00242/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	CENTRIFUGE 8X15ML	UNT	500.00	500.00	5,500.00	2,750,000.00	HUNAN LABWE	China	
2	COLD CENTRIFUGE	UNT	10.00	10.00	43,500.00	435,000.00	HUNAN LABWE	China	
3	EXAMINATION SCREEN	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,075.00	3,225,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
4	BED MATTRESS	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
5	COUCH	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	5,250,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
6	IV STAND	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	325.00	975,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
7	Digital X-Ray Machine	UNT	5.00	5.00	,836,200.00	14,181,000.00	SHENZHEN ANKE	China	
8	Digital Mammography Machine	UNT	2.00	2.00	,740,000.00	3,480,000.00	Sino Medical	China	
9	Patient Bed One Movement With Mattress	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,275.00	9,825,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
10	Patient Bed Two Movements With Mattress	UNT	200.00	200.00	3,450.00	690,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
11	INFUSION PUMP	UNT	250.00	250.00	7,000.00	1,750,000.00	Sino Medical	China	
12	SYRINGE PUMP	UNT	250.00	25.00	7,500.00	187,500.00	Sino Medical	China	
13	PATIENT STRETCHER WITH TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	11,250,000.00	Jiangsu Yongxin	China	
14	MAGIL FORCEPS -ADULT	PCS	500.00	500.00	562.50	281,250.00	ALLGAIER	Germany	
15	MAGIL FORCEPS -CHILD	PCS	500.00	500.00	532.50	266,250.00	ALLGAIER	Germany	
16	UTERINE CURETTE SET(3 PCS)	SET	500.00	500.00	2,130.00	1,065,000.00	ALLGAIER	Germany	
17	OBSTETRIC AND GYNEACOLOGY SET	SET	100.00	100.00	42,166.25	4,216,625.00	ALLGAIER	Germany	
18	E. N.T SURGICAL SET	SET	10.00	10.00	65,653.75	656,537.50	ALLGAIER	Germany	
19	DIGITAL ELECTROCARDIOGRAPH	UNT	250.00	250.00	49,093.50	12,273,375.00	NORAV Medical	Germany	
20	Stress Test ECG	UNT	5.00	5.00	410,901.00	2,054,505.00	NORAV Medical	Germany	
21	Holter ECG	UNT	10.00	10.00	94,462.50	944,625.00	NORAV Medical	Germany	
22	Cesarean section Set	SET	50.00	50.00	8,738.75	436,937.50	ALLGAIER	Germany	
23	Drug Trolley	UNT	20.00	20.00	5,750.00	115,000.00	STANDARD STEEL	India	
24	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY	UNT	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	5,400,000.00	STANDARD STEEL	India	

Supplier name: U&S Business Co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

25	C-ARM 6 KW	UNT	10.00	10.00	,100,550.00	11,005,500.00	IBISRAY	Italy	
26	PEDIATRIC MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.65	63,250.00	ZARYS	Poland	
27	ADULT MASK FOR NEBULIZER	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	12.65	63,250.00	ZARYS	Poland	
28	OXYGEN MASK ADULT	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	8.95	44,750.00	ZARYS	Poland	
29	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC MED	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	8.95	17,900.00	ZARYS	Poland	
30	OXYGEN MASK PEDIATRIC SMALL	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	8.95	8,950.00	ZARYS	Poland	
31	oxygen mask with tubing	SET	2,000.00	2,000.00	8.95	17,900.00	ZARYS	Poland	
32	caps	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.70	700.00	ZARYS	Poland	
33	GUEDEL AIR WAY SIZE 0.1.2.3.4.5.6	PCS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4.25	21,250.00	ZARYS	Poland	
34	OXYGEN CANULA 5M	PCS	500.00	500.00	6.63	3,312.50	ZARYS	Poland	
35	DISBOSABLE FACE MASK BOX OF 100 BLUE TIE	BOX	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.58	575.00	ZARYS	Poland	
36	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 4.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
37	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
38	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE SIZE 5.5	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
39	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
40	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 2.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
41	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
42	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 3.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
43	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 4.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
44	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
45	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 6.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
46	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.0 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
47	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 7.5 Fr	SET	1,000.00	1,000.00	9.08	9,075.00	ZARYS	Poland	
48	Endo-Tracheal Tube size 8.0 Fr	SET	5,000.00	5,000.00	9.08	45,375.00	ZARYS	Poland	

Supplier name: U&S Business Co.ltd

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

49	DISBOSABLE HAIR COVER Box (50psc)	BAG	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.70	700.00	ZARYS	Poland	
50	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE L	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	29.70	29,700.00	ZARYS	Poland	
51	Patient Gown	PCS	500.00	500.00	10.05	5,025.00	ZARYS	Poland	
52	Operating Shoes	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.25	250.00	ZARYS	Poland	
53	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	31.20	31,200.00	ZARYS	Poland	
54	SURGICAL GOWN SIZE XXL	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	32.48	32,475.00	ZARYS	Poland	
55	Laryngeal Mask	PCS	1,000.00	1,000.00	93.73	93,725.00	ZARYS	Poland	

Offer total value 94,203,292.50 **Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,884,065.85 **Offer total No. of Items Offered** 55

Consolidated value 94,203,292.50 **Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG)** 1,884,065.85 **Consolidated Total No. of Items** 55

Supplier name: Zaal Noon for medical preparativ

Tender no: TNDRE/003/2017

Offer no: OS00203/001/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
1	AUTOCLAVE-LARGE - 300L	UNT	3.00	3.00	766,200.00	2,298,600.00	BMT	Czech Repub	
2	HOT AIR OVEN 60L	UNT	100.00	100.00	30,553.00	3,055,300.00	BMT	Czech Repub	
3	PORTABLE AUTOCLAVE 18 LITER	UNT	1,000.00	1,000.00	105,308.00	05,308,000.00	BMT	Czech Repub	
4	Autoclave 80L	UNT	50.00	50.00	380,129.00	19,006,450.00	BMT	Czech Repub	
5	COLORIMETER	UNT	500.00	500.00	40,188.00	20,094,000.00	SFRI	France	
6	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	9,133.00	2,283,250.00	BSI	Italy	
7	DEFIBRILLATOR WITHOUT INTERNAL PADDLE	UNT	50.00	50.00	59,691.00	2,984,550.00	Bexen	Spain	
8	DENTAL UNIT WITH FULL ACCESSORIES	UNT	100.00	100.00	111,699.00	11,169,900.00	SISTEM DENTAL	Turkey	
9	HEMOGLOBIN METER	UNT	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,541.00	27,705,000.00	EKF	United Kingdc	

Offer total value 193,905,050.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,878,101.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 9

Offer no: OS00203/002/2017

Offer Status: Confirmed & Sent

Srl.	Item description	UOM	Needed Qty	Offered Qty	Offered price	Total amount	Manufacturer	Country of origin	Remarks
10	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	UNT	250.00	250.00	23,640.00	5,910,000.00	BIOCHMEICAL SYST	Italy	

Offer total value 5,910,000.00 Offer deposit fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 118,200.00 Offer total No. of Items Offered 1

Consolidated value 199,815,050.00 Consolidated Deposit Fee (2% of Total Value in SDG) 3,996,301.00 Consolidated Total No. of Items 10